The Heart of Lamplighter Ministries...
There’s always something new happening here at Lamplighter! New books, new audio dramas, new Guild teachers, and
most recently, two new grandbabies! Yes, Deb and I are grandparents to Grayson August-John and Autumn Jade! Each
book and audio drama was produced with these children in mind. Now that they are here, my hope is that they will come
to know our Savior and grow up to love and serve Him with all their heart, mind, and strength. That is why these stories
are so important to me. As parents and grandparents, there’s simply no greater priority than to help our children find their
way to our Savior.
Each story is immersed with Scriptural truths that inspire, instruct, redeem, and relate to Proverbs 1–9, Romans 4:18–21,
5:3–5, 8:28, and 2 Peter 1:1–12. Creative stories woven with these truths will bolster faith that God is good; God works
all things together for good to them who love Him; God keeps His promises even when hope seems unreachable; and God
uses suffering to produce endurance, cultivate character, and encourage hope in order to experience His love.
Enjoy the beautiful artwork as you turn the pages of this catalog. We believe you can judge a book by its cover!
We thank the Lord for the strong response to our Lamplighter Theatre audio dramas now heard in 33 countries. We’re
excited to announce that The Secret Cove, The Giant Killer, and Escape from the Eagle’s Nest have become national
award winners! If you haven’t heard our newest dramas, My Golden Ship and Quicksand, your family is in for a spiritual
adventure they will never forget! They are saturated with culturally relevant spiritual lessons. And coming soon—the
long-awaited drama, The Hidden Hand, featuring your favorites, Capitola and Black Donald!
Lastly, this year we will be celebrating the tenth anniversary of the Lamplighter Guild! If the Guild has been on your
wish list, wait no longer—the 2020 Lamplighter Guild will be our last! In the future, the Guild will be melded into the
Lamplighter Academy of the Arts, Business, and Biblical Theology. So please join us for a very special 2020 Lamplighter
Guild, being held the week of July 12-17. See Lamplighterguild.com for details. (Mature youth under 16 are welcome
with chaperone.)
Thank you for the special friendships we’ve developed over the years.
We appreciate each one of you.
Sincerely,
Dr. Mark Hamby
2 Kings 6:17

Using this Catalog...
T

o help you select the books best suited for your family, we have divided our rare books into seven collections:
Illustrated, Theatre, Fireside, Renaissance, Classic, Epic, and Scholar’s. Each collection is connected to a specific focus
and appropriate age range. But please note that younger children through adults enjoy all of the books from each of the
collections. Scribner's editor Maxwell Perkins wrote to Marjorie Rawlings, author of The Yearling, that “The characteristic
of a great book, is that it is both juvenile and adult.” Can’t decide which titles to choose? Our ‘Best For’ collections (p.37)
can help. They feature favorite stories for each age group and are a great way to be introduced to Lamplighter and grow
your collection of Lamplighter books. You can also use our website’s search engine to find books and audio dramas
related to specific character traits. Lastly, you will discover our new Fastened Like Nails podcast, learn how to schedule
a tour of our recording studio and bindery, and be informed about several exciting new initiatives starting in 2020!
Lamplighter Ministries International is a 501 C-3 nonprofit organization. All financial gifts are used solely toward our mission of making ready a people prepared
for the Lord by building Christlike character, one story at a time. Financial statements and accountability standards are available upon request.

SPECIAL SAVINGS

2

Buy 6 Books-Receive 1 Free Dramatic Audio CD or MP3 with coupon code BUY6GET1.
Buy 12 Books-Receive 2 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY12GET2.
Buy 20 Books-Receive 3 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY20GET3.

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

BOOK & AUDIO CLUBS
MyLamplighter Book Club allows you to follow your own personalized,
strategic plan as you make a wise investment for your family. We are offering you
the opportunity to own the entire Lamplighter collection with discounts, free
shipping, and at your own pace, so that you are in control of your investment.
Visit lamplighter.net/book-audio-club for more information.
The Audio Club is a great new way to listen to your favorite Lamplighter

Theatre audio dramas and gain access to exclusive content, behind the scenes
videos, interviews, and access to the Lamplighter Theatre audio player.
Experience the adventure of character-building stories with our new “on demand”
audio player. Stream episodes, podcasts, and Lamplighter Moments. Members
will have access to discounts on CD and MP3 purchases.
Visit lamplighter.net/audioclub for more information.

3

At L amplighter L ive ,
world-class actors give wings to
words. The producer, director,
and actors collaborate to bring
gripping intensity to each drama.
You’ll find Lamplighter’s recording
studio inside an 1853 organ at the
headquarters in western New York.
To schedule a tour of the studio or
to learn more about Lamplighter
Live events, please call us at
1-888-246-7735
or visit
lamplighter.net/theatrelive.

4

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

P
prog
ram
I
H
S
N
INTER

Gain experience in various areas of study

including Bible, business, leadership,
agriculture, and vocational training.
Through mentorship, a platform for
character development (based on Proverbs
1-9) and entrepreneurial concepts (based
on Proverbs 22:29) will encourage spiritual
growth and an intimate knowledge of
God’s Word. (2 Peter 1:3-10)
To learn more,

visit www.lamplighterguild.com/internship or contact
guild@lamplighter.net.

Lamplighter Academy

o f t h e A rt s , B u s i n e s s a n d B i b l i c a l Th e o l o g y :
Lamplighter is preparing to launch a new educational

platform that will equip students philosophically,
morally, vocationally, and theologically. The
curriculum will demonstrate how adopting an
eternal perspective leads to joy, productivity,
excellence, and fulfillment, while a temporal
perspective leads to disappointment, distraction,
and emptiness. Instruction in the creative arts
and biblical theology will help students build
practical skills and a strong biblical worldview as
they produce content that is artistically excellent and
glorifying to God.

Learn more at lamplighter.net/academy.

5

Historical

Facts of some Lamplighter Books
T he Lamplighter

• Received international acclaim in 1854
• Outsold The Scarlet Letter 40 to 1
• 3rd best-selling book in the country at the close of the Civil War

T he Wide, Wide World
• First American novel to sell 1,000,000 copies
• Book read by “Jo” in the book Little Women

T hat Printer of Udell’s
• Inspired 11-year-old Ronald Reagan to become President of the United States
• Led Ronald Reagan to know Jesus as his Savior
• Guided President Reagan with his economic policies
• Featured in the Reagan Presidential Library

Sir Knight of the Splendid Way
• Considered to be more compelling than Pilgrim’s Progress

What Is Her Name?
• The only children’s book known to be written by esteemed theologian
Dr. Alfred Edersheim
• Used his scholarship of Jewish culture to write this life-changing story to lead
children and Jewish people to Christ

Christie’s Old Organ
• The story that led Mark Hamby’s dad to Christ as Savior at age 76

T he Basket of Flowers
• 1st Lamplighter book published and greatest influence upon the founder of
Lamplighter
• Translated into 24 languages
• Von Schmid is regarded in Germany as the prince of storywriters for the young

A Peep Behind the Scenes
• Sold 2,500,000 copies in the 19th century
• Regarded as one of the most powerful presentations of the gospel ever written,
besides the Bible

T itus: A Comrade of the Cross
• Won an international contest in 1896 that promised $1,000 to the author whose
story would set a child’s heart on fire for Christ
• Demand was so great after initial printing, that 200,000 were ordered six weeks later

6

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

Launch the Lifeboat
• The only illustrated book written by Mrs. O.F. Walton
• Presents the gospel to little children in profound yet simple clarity that compels them
to come to the Savior

Jessica’s First Prayer
• Outsold Alice in Wonderland 10 to 1
• Author Hesba Stretton was mentored by Charles Dickens

Mary Jones and Her Bible
• A true account of a little girl who walked 25 miles barefoot to obtain her first Bible
• Mary helped to establish the British and Foreign Bible Society
• The Welsh people set up a memorial in her honor to this day

T he Hedge of T horns
• Written in 1611, a true account of what happened near a mile-long hedge of thorns

Shipwrecked, But Not Lost
• Considered to be a true account of two boys marooned in the Arctic
• Reveals details of animals, plants, and weather phenomenon that could only be
attributed to eyewitnesses

T he Hidden Y ears of Nazareth
• Theologian G. Campbell Morgan unlocks the secret of the mysterious 18 missing
years of Jesus
• 100% factual and backed by biblical support

Zuma
• A story of the Peruvians’ secret cure for disease found in the quinine tree.

Message to Garcia
• Claimed to have printed over 120 million copies
• Describes how initiative changed the course of the Spanish-American war
• Required reading for businesses and battlefields since 1899

The Pillar of Fire
• 2nd most popular book in America the day the Civil War ended
• Proposes that Moses was Ramses! – Ra-Mses

SPECIAL SAVINGS

Buy 6 Books-Receive 1 Free Dramatic Audio CD or MP3 with coupon code BUY6GET1.
Buy 12 Books-Receive 2 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY12GET2.
Buy 20 Books-Receive 3 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY20GET3.

7

NEW RELEASES

Collection
Buy all 14

New Release Collection
Reg $328 Now $258

Save $70

New!
My Golden Ship
$30.00

2-Disc Audio Drama

We all know what it's like to harbor that gnawing feeling that rears its ugly head as envy. The
son of a humble fisherman, Charlie often imagines what it would be like to possess the money
and status of someone like Claude Rivington. But things aren’t always as they seem in this small
fishing village, and the growing root of envy soon places the boys and those they love in danger.
Sometimes the people who seem to have everything are the ones most in need.

Quicksand: Getting to the Bottom 2-Disc Audio Drama
$35.00
Truth shines bright in life’s darkest hour. One perilous moment can change our lives forever,
as when the Ripley baby suddenly falls overboard. But the simple faith and enduring trust of
average, everyday people demonstrate that God is good.
As the story builds, its colorful characters will inspire readers to take steps of faith with
confidence, knowing that God keeps His promises. “The LORD is good, a stronghold in the day
of trouble; he knows those who take refuge in him” (Nahum 1:7).

Quicksand: Getting to the Bottom
Eugenia D. Bigham

Bookr,of20the20!
Yea

243 pages, $20.00

In the book Quicksand! Getting to the Bottom, biblical truths come to life through average, everyday
people. Despite life’s most painful circumstances, their simple faith and enduring trust that God is
good will inspire readers to meet their own steps of faith with confidence, being fully convinced
that God will keep His promises. This is one story that will keep you on the edge of your seat from
beginning to end. The floodgates will open and your heart will be overjoyed with the encouraging
truth that “The Lord is good, a stronghold in the day of trouble; he knows those who take refuge in
him” (Nahum 1:7).

8

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

NEW RELEASES
Anna's Question
Anna Potter Wright

150 pages, $18.00

This insightful story presents a challenge to believers who speak fluently of everything under the
sun, but the mention of Jesus seems to paralyze their tongues! Why do we keep our “unspeakable
joy” to ourselves?
Do we want to be His for eternity, but not for time? Anna’s Question is a sweet story about a
young girl and her quest for the beautiful land where there is no more illness or suffering. She
has heard that Jesus paid the fare, but she doesn’t know the way. Who can help her find it? Is
Anna’s redemption solely dependent on man’s responsibility to help her find the way? Anna
discovers that God’s redemptive plan may take different paths but will eventually lead to the
only Way.

City Sparrows

Ruth Nadelman Lynn

120 pages, $19.00

Join Zetta and her brother Harry in a cold, drafty garret as they learn that not even a sparrow
falls to the ground without God seeing. Follow burdened Margaret as she learns that suffering
produces patience, patience, experience, and experience hope. Watch as they discover together
that “all things work together for good to those who love God.”

Overtaken: The Wild Lad of London:
E. A. Bland

186 pages, $20.00

Known as a wild lad, young Ishmael lives in Gold Lion Row, the rough section of London.
He suffers great loss and finds himself alone and bewildered. After enduring a cruel beating,
feelings of stony hardness overtake him and he leaves home for good. But Ishmael’s dark world
brightens when the words from the street preacher reach down deep, and he is changed. No
longer is he alone, for he now has a Friend who sticks closer than a brother!

Little Miss Moth
Amy Le Feuvre

262 pages, $24.00

Three joyful sisters move to the country, where they can climb apple trees, get lost in the woods,
and find adventures! Charity is most talkative, Hope is full of questions, and Faith is the quiet,
dreamy one. Adventures begin with Charlie and his raft, and their voyage is enhanced by their
limitless imagination. Pirates and hidden treasure fill their day. But Faith’s treasure is found in
her friendship with Timothy and thundering old Mr. Cardwell, who calls her Miss Moth. She
comforts him with words of the Comforter. A delightful story in the well-loved style of Amy Le
Feuvre, with plenty of discovery, learning, and fun!

Tested

Amy Le Feuvre

240 pages, $26.00

They lost everything—except each other. Seven prominent characters come face-to-face with
their inner selves, requiring a decision that will alter their life-long dreams. Masterfully and
tastefully written, this romantic story discloses what happens when we hold on to self-centered
dreams or when we lift others higher than ourselves.

“If virtue and knowledge are
diffused among the people, they
will never be enslaved.”
– Samuel Adams

Book of the
Year, 202

0!

9

NEW RELEASES
Forester's Daughter, The (Re-release)
Urban Olivier

303 pages, $23.00

Disparaged by his lack of material wealth, Albert is determined to win the admiration
and respect of the proud forester, for it is the forester's daughter whom he loves
and longs to marry. But Hedwig is convinced that her freedom is something to be
coveted, and a life of ease is all she needs to be content. The Forester's Daughter
touches upon the selfishness that makes one blind, the jealousy that makes one
insane, and the love that makes one humble.

Nobody Loves Me (Re-release)
Mrs. O.F. Walton

132 pages, $18.00

Mrs. O. F. Walton has written much more than a cute children’s story, bringing light
into the darkness of suffering and loneliness. Nobody Loves Me offers a wonderful
training tool for parents. Through the genre of storytelling, Walton skillfully enables
the reader to experience the emotion of her characters, which not only touches us,
but prepares us for life’s inevitable painful experiences. This book will help children
and adults realize that in spite of life’s uncertainties and tragedies, love never fails.

Standing With Grace
Mrs. A. K. Dunning

240 pages, $26.00

How much influence one person can have in raising or depressing the spirits of the
whole company! Grace Avery’s consistent life of love and conviction has the effect
of leaven among her wealthy, worldly friends. Every unselfish act or gentle word has
a profound impact even on the most devious characters. When the gospel is lived out
in simplicity and power, none can resist, for "when a grain of wheat falls into the
ground and dies, it abides alone, but if it dies, it will bring much fruit."

What is Her Name? (Re-release)
Dr. Edersheim

168 pages, $19.00

An elderly Jewish man compassionately cares for a poor, nameless child as his own,
and desperately tries to conceal her Gentile identity. When the secret is revealed
he loses more than his reputation, but what he gains is beyond that which he ever
dreamed possible. Dr Edersheim has skillfully crafted a most intriguing mystery that
will keep you guessing right to the end!

Village Hero, The
Amy Le Feuvre

258 pages, $25.00

Saucy and cheeky describes Andy, the London orphan boy who is celebrating his
freedom! Finished with school, he’s determined to become a policeman, “’cause
you’re the boss o’ everybody, and nobody can boss you!” The city boy moves to
a country cottage with his new friend, where he proves to be a hard worker and
becomes John’s “’andy man.” Headstrong, Andy learns many lessons about having
a humble heart. And though he lacks a filter for his tongue, loyal and honest Andy
will surely win your heart!

Sheer Off
A.L.O.E.

170 pages, $25.00

Whether it’s the love of money, the whirlpool of intemperance, the iceberg of
falsehood, or the sunken rock of pride, when temptation would take you as a strong
current—sheer off! It is only the unfathomable ocean of God’s love that can provide
the forgiveness that we all desperately need. Sequel to Ned Franks.

10

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

Order the entire 8 book

Trusty Collection
Reg $ 182 Now $147

Trusty and Ingrid Fibster

Save 8$35
includes

Written by Debbie Hamby

titles

$22.00

Illustrated by Jennifer Brandon

Trusty faces his greatest challenge in this real life experience when dealing with friends and the importance
of telling the truth.
In his heart Trusty wrestled and heard a still voice, "Did you do the right thing? Did you make the right choice?"

Trusty Faces His Fear
Written by Debbie Hamby

$22.00

Illustrated by Jennifer Brandon

Trusty is ready and willing to help his Papá move a huge boulder that’s blocking the way. “I’m strong and
courageous!” he declares, all puffed up. But as darkness looms, he realizes he’s not as brave as he thought.
Though trembling with fright, Trusty learns that he doesn’t have to face his fears alone.

Trusty Gets Off Track
Written by Debbie Hamby

$22.00

Illustrated by Jennifer Brandon

Trusty is back! But instead of listening to the warning of Papá Engineer, Trusty chooses the path that looks
easy and fun. Little does he know that what lies ahead is a breakdown and a crash. Why didn’t he listen? Will
he ever get back on track?

Trusty Makes a U-Turn

$25.00

Written by Debbie Hamby
Illustrated by Jennifer Brandon
Trusty has every intention of obeying instructions. His job is to transport the zoo animals to their natural
habitats–and to be on time! But they're getting restless, and in order to please them, Trusty gives in to pressure.
Sad to say, they all feel the consequences of this big mistake!

Trusty Meets Bully Blare
Written by Debbie Hamby

New!

$22.00

Illustrated by Jennifer Brandon

It’s an exciting day—Trusty is moving! He’ll attend a new school and meet new friends! But when big Bully
Blare teases his new friend Missy, Trusty must make a decision. He soon learns what it means to be a true friend.

Trusty: Tried and True
Written by Mark Hamby

$22.00

Illustrated by Jennifer Brandon

This adorable adventure is bursting with colorful imagery to heighten a child’s imagination and stir creativity.
Learn about selfishness, pride, and vanity through the characters of Brawny, Smarty, and Beauty, and be
inspired by our hero Trusty, who courageously tries to help. This will surely become a family favorite to be
read over and over again!

Trusty Tries to Fly 
Written by Debbie Hamby

$22.00

Illustrated by Jennifer Brandon

Trusty watches as Pixie swirls and twirls around in the air. He is sure that if he tries hard enough, he can fly
too! And when he sees Bubbles whizzing by with a big gust of wind, Trusty is convinced that he can sail
too! But he can’t. He’s just not made the same way. He feels stuck. But then, on a cold winter night, Trusty
understands why God made him just the way he is.

Trusty Turns Green
Written by Debbie Hamby

$25.00

Illustrated by Jennifer Brandon

Trusty just isn’t himself when a new guy comes to school.
Why is it so hard for him to feel happy?

SPECIAL SAVINGS

Buy 6 Books-Receive 1 Free Dramatic Audio CD or MP3 with coupon code BUY6GET1.
Buy 12 Books-Receive 2 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY12GET2.
Buy 20 Books-Receive 3 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY20GET3.

11

ILLUSTRATED COLLECTION

Teddy’s Button,
Illustrated


Rewritten by Mark Hamby
Illustrated by Jennifer L. Hamby

Collection
Reg $353 Now $289

Save $64

$25.00

(Tales of the Kingdom Trilogy Not Included)
includes 16 titles

Join Teddy in his mischievous adventures as he
discovers that you don’t win the battle with guns and
hate, you win the battle with love, and your greatest
enemy is yourself. You will never forget what happens
when Teddy enlists in the Lord’s army.

Three Weavers, The,
Illustrated

$24.00

Rewritten by Mark Hamby
Illustrated by Jennifer Brandon

A delightful allegory for fathers to read with their
daughters—not just once, but over and over again.
This illustrated rendition reveals how each weaver
teaches his daughter to weave a mantle perfectly
suited for the prince. But each father uses a different
approach, and the consequences are very revealing!
Enjoy many thought-provoking conversations,
creating memories for years to come.

Launch the Lifeboat
Illustrated

$20.00

Mrs. O.F. Walton, 1886
In this captivating tale you’ll find yourself caught up
on the stormy sea with an old fisherman as he tells the
redeeming yet awesome story of that dreadful night
when a ship was ripped apart by relentless waves.

Silver Cup, The 		
Illustrated

$22.00

Original Story by J.B.E., 1849
Rewritten by Mark Hamby & Kari Keener
Illustrated by Lorraine Larsen

Meet Emma, a good little girl who happily obeys
her parents. One day Emma’s devotion to obey is
overcome by selfish desires, and she makes one
wrong choice. This one sin opens the door to another,
and before little Emma realizes it, she is hiding one
wrong decision after another.

Sanji’s Seed

Illustrated

$20.00

B.J. Reinhard

Young children will enjoy the adventure and suspense as they
travel with Sanji and face two of the most difficult issues of early
childhood—embarrassment and dishonesty. This is one story that
will leave an imprint upon your child’s heart!

12

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

ILLUSTRATED COLLECTION
True Princess, The

$22.00

Angela Hunt

Children love to hear princess stories! The True Princess is a classic which teaches
children that what makes a true princess in Jesus’ eyes is to be a servant. This
delightful story is truly a treasure to be passed on to the next generation.

Hedge of Thorns, The,
Illustrated

Rewritten by Mary Hamilton
Illustrated by Jennifer & Deborah Hamby

$18.00

In this unforgettable tale a child learns that boundaries are
God’s protection. Based on a true story, a young boy learns
that the choices we make can harm those we love the most.
Because he desperately wants to know what is on the other
side of a hedge of thorns, he puts his little sister in great
danger. From his experience, we learn that God places
boundaries in our lives because He loves us.

Beggar’s Blessing, The
Mark Hamby
Illustrated by Jennifer & Deborah Hamby

$20.00

Young children will be inspired by this true story of a very special little girl who
sacrificed her hard-earned savings for a starving beggar. Endearing, full-color
illustrations capture her tugging emotions as she decides to do what is right. Enjoy
this tender, captivating story of England’s youngest queen!

Order the 3 book & 2 audio

Set of 3 Books

reg $105 now $79.00
Tales of the Kingdom Trilogy

Kingdom Set

David and Karen Mains

Tales of the Kingdom 		
Tales of the Resistance 		
Tales of the Restoration

Reg $165 Now $99

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00

(While Inventory Lasts)

Back in print by popular demand, this intriguing allegorical
children’s classic takes place in the enchanted city where you
will enjoy the wonderful experience of God’s great deliverance.
I would place this treasure on an equal level with The Chronicles
of Narnia and Pilgrim’s Progress.
For ages 9-adult.

Set of 2 Audios reg $60 now $49.00
Tales of the Kingdom - Audio Book Download
Tales of the Resistance - Audio Book Download

$30.00
$30.00

Available once again as audio productions, these classic allegorical stories are narrated by their author, David Mains.
Follow Scarboy as he escapes the Enchanted City and confronts the shame of his past in order to take his place in
the Kingdom. Given a new name and a new mission, Hero returns to the Enchanted City in Tales of the Resistance to
proclaim the King’s coming. Though the dangers are many, Hero is willing to risk everything to share the good news
of the Kingdom with those who have always dwelt in darkness. Listening time: 4 hours each.
*Tales of the Kingdom audio book is the original recording of David Mains reading the stories with minimal sound effects and music
to enhance the readings. Lamplighter Audio Books are not to be confused with Lamplighter Theatre Audio Dramas.

13

New to

Lamplighter Theatre?
Start here!

Collection

Sir Malcolm and the Missing Prince
2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00
Inside the castle walls a battle rages in the heart of a widowed king. His son, the young Prince
Hubert, has proven himself to be an unworthy heir to the throne. But a bold intervention by
the king’s most trusted knight could prove to be the cure. In the remote lands of this vast
kingdom, far from the walls of the palace, Hugh will learn that the requirement of kingship is
servanthood. Best for all ages.
Approximate Time: 2 hrs.

A Peep Behind the Scenes
3-Disc Audio Drama $35.00

You will be transported back in time to the world of the traveling theatre. Meet
Nora, who, enticed by the lure of fame and blinded by the romance of the theatre,
soon grasps the reality of what life is like behind the scenes. All appears dark—
until she meets the Good Shepherd, who goes to extremes to seek and to find those
who are lost. Best for ages 9-14.
Approximate Time: 3 1/2 hrs.

A 'Strordinary Little Maid

2-Disc Audio Drama $30.00

Special guest star ~
Jade Williams
of the Shakespeare
Globe Theatre

A ’Strordinary Little Maid presents the gospel in colorful, bold, and often humorous
ways. You’ll laugh one minute, then the next minute you’ll find yourself engaged in
thoughtful attention to spiritual truths so basic yet so foreign to our culture today.
Peggy’s ability to share Jesus with those of all walks of life is so inspiring that you
will fall in love with this delightful little maid! This literary gem is for children of
all ages—and especially for adults who could use a good laugh as medicine to their
souls. Best for all ages.
		
Approximate Time: 2 1/4 hrs.

Escape from the Eagle's Nest

2-Disc Audio Drama $30.00

Escape from Eagle's Nest
Best Supporting Actress
~ Seneca Award

Peril abounds as a missionary and a reckless adventurer determine to cross India’s
border into Afghanistan, where their true character is brought to light. Dennis
Dermot boasts that he revels in danger, but Walter lives with the “sentence of death in
himself already, that he should not trust in himself, but in God, who raises the dead”
(2 Corinthians 1:9). For a gripping story that will help shape your understanding of a
Christian’s responsibility to the Islamic culture, search no further than Escape from
the Eagle’s Nest. Best for all ages. 				
Approximate Time: 2 1/4 hrs.
		

The Basket of Flowers

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

Special guest star ~
Cathy Sara
of Downton Abbey

14

In this dramatic story, James teaches his fifteen-year-old daughter Mary all the
principles of godliness through his flowers. But after facing false accusations, Mary
is tested to see whether her father’s staunch faith can be hers. Mary will never forget
her father’s words: “It is better to die for the truth than to live for a lie,” and “The
worst pillow to sleep on is the pillow of a guilty conscience.” Best for ages 9-14.
Approximate Time: 2 hrs.

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

LAMPLIGHTER THEATRE
The Boy of Mount Rhigi

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

Clapham has an unusual father—a father who forces him to steal. He also has an uncommon friend named
Harry, whose friendship meets the ultimate test when Clapham is forced to steal from Harry’s family. Now
Clapham must confront his father—and his own sin—and come face to face with an amazing past he never
knew existed. This is a story of heartbreaking betrayal, loyalty, and God’s ultimate redemption. (mature
content) Best for ages 12-99.
Approximate Time: 2 hrs.

Buried in the Snow

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

Far north of the Alps in the Jura Mountains, Jacques and his grandfather are trapped in their chalet. A fierce
snowstorm has cut off all paths of rescue. They battle a fire, narrowly escape an avalanche, and encounter a
terrifying pack of hungry wolves. Based on a true story, Buried in the Snow will rivet you, amaze you, and
inspire you as Jacques and his grandfather face the ultimate test of all—a test of their faith. And then the
unthinkable happens. When death, doubt, and danger surround them, will their faith survive? Or will it be
buried in the snow? Best for ages 9-14.
Approximate Time: 2 hrs.

The Candle in the Window

1-Disc Audio Drama $20.00

Discover a very special Christmas story that opens the door for those seeking shelter from the pain of their
past. Inspire your entire family with a beautiful portrayal of how a simple candle in the window can bring hope
for the future and an encounter with the Light of the world. Best for ages 9-14.
Approximate Time: 1 1/2 hrs.

The Captive		

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

Kidnapped by Algerian pirates, Anselmo finds himself on a merciless slave ship heading to the auction block
in a foreign country. Having escaped the cruelty of his first master and the death grip of the desert, Anselmo is
taken captive by a new master, where he finds mercy as well as condemnation. Best for ages 9-14.
Approximate Time: 2 hrs.

Charlie’s Choice

2-Disc Audio Drama $30.00

Hold on to your seat! You are about to take a journey with Charlie, a boy of adventure and risk. He dreams
of living in luxury and ease, and is determined to make his dreams come true! Share in Charlie’s thrilling
adventures as he faces obstacles that threaten his very life. As a prisoner on a slave ship, he attempts a daring
escape and an unforgettable . . . well, you’ll just have to hear it to find out! Best for ages 6-11.
Approximate Time: 2 1/2 hrs.

Frozen Fire

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

The events that lead up to Betty’s pivotal decision demonstrate the true meaning of humility, servanthood, and
love. Inspired by a true story, Betty must come face-to-face with a dreaded foe. Facing myriad trials, including
abandonment and the death-grip of a terrifying blizzard, her love for her devoted servant trumps all. You will
fall in love with Betty, whose loyalty is demonstrated through tremendous courage and sacrifice. Frozen Fire
will keep you on the edge of your seat! Great for the entire family. Best for ages 6-11.
Approximate Time: 2 hrs.

The Giant Killer

2-Disc Audio Drama $30.00

The battle continues to rage, moment by moment and day by day. But must we meet the enemy blindfolded? In
order to conquer, we must face the enemy; to crush opposition, we must see the real foe. Through this allegorical
tale, we’ll be better equipped to recognize and slay the Giants who confront us. We’ll break through the web of
Sloth, climb out of the pit of Selfishness, choke up the fount of Anger, flee the lurking-place of Untruth, and triumph
over our enemy, Pride. Join faithful knight Fides as he takes on life’s battle and follows Lady Wisdom. Through
her strength and guidance, he unleashes the power to attempt the impossible! If you feel that you have nothing firm
upon which to lay hold, grasp the strong cord of Love as your means of safety and deliverance. Best for all ages.
		
Approximate Time: 2 1/4 hrs.

Theatre Collection Savings
Buy 3 for $69 ($23.00 each) Buy 10 for $179 ($17.90 each)
Up to $36 Savings!

Up to $136 Savings!

Up to $66 Savings!

Up to $280 Savings!

Buy 5 for $99 ($19.80 each)

Buy 25 for $420 ($16.80 each)

The Giant Killer ~

Best Supporting Actress
Best Leading Actor ~ Seneca Awards

Special guest star ~ Israel Oyelumade
of the Pirates of the Caribbean.

15

LAMPLIGHTER THEATRE
Special guest star ~
Andy Secombe
of Star Wars

The Haunted Room

2-Disc Audio Drama $30.00

Life will never be the same for the three Trevor siblings. They must leave their comfortable, friendly
summer villa and take up residence at Myst Court! The newly inherited home is certainly grand, but it is
also gloomy, neglected, and worst of all rumoured to be haunted. Before they leave summer villa their
uncle warns them that it will not be against the haunted chambers of the house that they must be wary, but
rather, that which is hidden deep within the haunted chambers of their own hearts. Best for ages 12-adult.
		
Approximate Time: 2 1/4 hrs.

The Hedge of Thorns

2-Disc Audio Drama $20.00

John is determined to discover the secret that has been kept from him for so long. He must find out what
is on the other side of the hedge! Desperate to break through, John devises a scheme, but it places his
little sister in perilous danger. Children will never forget that when you cross the boundaries God places
in your life, you can harm those you love the most. Best for ages 9-14.
Approximate Time: 1 1/2 hrs.

Jessica’s Journey

2-Disc Audio Drama $30.00

Over a century ago, an age of darkness loomed over Victorian England in which children were used
and abused. Hesba Stretton exposes this dark period through this story, brought to life as a world-class
audio drama. A web of characters become entangled with the knowledge of their past sins, including a
minister, a miser, and an unfit mother. Each experiences miraculous redemption through a connection
with little Jessica–and her answers to prayer. Best for ages 6-11.
Approximate Time: 2 hrs.

Sir Knight of the Splendid Way

2-Disc Audio Drama $30.00

Though unworthy of his calling, Sir Constant sets forth on the perilous road that all who desire to serve
the King must take—the Splendid Way. His heart, courage, valor, and faith will be tested. His strength and
endurance will be challenged. And his allegiance to the one true King will be proven. A richly dramatized
allegory wrought with biblical truth. (mature content) Best for ages 12-99.
		
Approximate Time: 2 hrs.

The Robbers’ Cave

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

Ambushed! It all happened so quickly! Horace is held hostage in a dark cavern, and wonders if he’ll
ever regain his freedom. Taunted and threatened by the Banditti, Horace comes face to face with his
life, spoiled by privilege and wealth. And though time may be running out for his rescue, the light
of hope is within reach, through an unusual messenger with an unsual message. Best for ages 12-99
Approximate Time: 2 hrs.
.

Teddy’s Button

2-Disc Audio Drama $30.00

“There were guns firing, shells flying, and swords flashing!” recounts Teddy of his father’s heroic deed.
But rivalry between a soldier’s son and a sailor’s daughter drives Teddy to his breaking point till he
learns of a new battle, a new enemy, and a new Captain, whose orders are to fight all battles with the
banner of love! Lamplighter Theatre is delighted to bring you one of our most treasured stories of all
time. Best for ages 6-11.
Approximate Time: 2 hrs.

Theatre Collection Savings
Buy 3 for $69 ($23.00 each) Buy 10 for $179 ($17.90 each)
Up to $36 Savings!

Up to $136 Savings!

Up to $66 Savings!

Up to $280 Savings!

Buy 5 for $99 ($19.80 each)

16

Buy 25 for $420 ($16.80 each)

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

LAMPLIGHTER THEATRE
Titus: A Comrade of the Cross

2-Disc Audio Drama $30.00

What does a missing child have to do with a rejected woman, a vengeful father, an austere ruler, and a
crippled youth? Find out in this riveting tale of revenge and redemption. It will keep you in suspense,
from the mysterious disappearance of the high priest’s son all the way to the breathtaking culmination
on that sacred hill, Golgotha.

Special guest star ~
John Rhys-Davies of
Lord of the Rings

Through the collaboration of theologians and artists, Titus is a creative work where imagination and
authenticity magnify biblical truth on the backdrop of historical fiction–a world-class drama of the
most powerful event in history. Best for ages 9-14.
Approximate Time: 2 1/4 hrs

Treasure of the Secret Cove

3-Disc Audio Drama ...$35.00

Mystery, drama, heroism, villainy, greed, tragedy, revenge, betrayal, heartbreak, and redemption can
all be found in this masterpiece. You’ll find yourself in the midst of tenuous relationships that expose
the hidden secrets of the heart.
With rich imagination, Amy Le Feuvre has created a cast of colorful characters as she weaves together
the themes of salvation, marriage, self-examination, trust, and self-sacrifice. An independent wife
and a self-absorbed husband, a tempted-but-pious parson amidst a village of greedy citizens, along
with a daring plan, a concealed treasure, and a secret cove, will keep you in thrilled suspense. This
powerful drama addresses life’s significant questions concerning the salvation of one's soul. Best for
ages 12-adult.
Approximate Time: 3 1/2 hrs.

The Unexpected Return

The Treasure of the Secret Cove ~

Seneca Awards received for Best Long Form Audio Drama,
Best Script, Best Leading Actress, and Best Leading Actor

2-Disc Audio Drama $20.00

A family is torn apart as revolution rages through the streets of France. Lady Isabelle and her son
Charles flee for their lives, pursued by the same French rebels who wrongfully imprisoned her husband
Jacques. Forced from her home, Isabelle leaves all that she knows and loves in order to save her son.
Meanwhile, in the bowels of a filthy prison, Jacques remains faithful to God in the face of certain
death. Will Jacques and his family be delivered from the hands of evil? Best for ages 9-14.
Approximate Time: 1 1/2 hrs.

The Wanderer

2-Disc Audio Drama $30.00

Travel with us to the desert sands of Africa, where we find David Aspinall, a young man who left his
family and farm in search of adventure, and finds himself in the wastelands of greed. You’ll find yourself
asking some important questions as the story unfolds. What’s the difference between discerning God’s
call and pursuing your own dream? Discover your own rich treasure in this unforgettable story based
on Psalm 32. Best for ages 9-14.
Approximate Time: 2 1/2 hrs.

The White Gypsy

2-Disc Audio Drama $30.00

Willy is lost. New sights and new places sometimes seem strangely familiar, but he doesn’t know why.
Unexplainable flashbacks taunt him. Stolen by gypsies at a tender age, Willy now longs to discover
who he is and where he belongs. Fragmented memories that haunt him in the present will lead to
secrets of his past. If only he can remain strong and courageous through the passage! A dramatic tale
of loss, sacrifice, hope and redemption awaits you. Best for ages 9-14.
Approximate Time: 2 1/4 hrs.

New!

Starter Kit ~

for young children (all ages) ~ $69
Sir Malcolm w Teddy's Button w Charlie's Choice

Starter Kit ~
(See page 8 for
full description)

for older children (9+ or young-at-heart adults) ~ $69
Robbers' Cave w Unexpected Return w White Gypsy

17

Introducing the

New

Softcover Collection

Buy all 7

Softcovers

Reg $90 Now $75

Save $15

Buried in the Snow

$14

Charlie's Choice

$14

Golden Thread, The

$12

Little Sir Galahad

$12

Jessica's First Prayer

$12

Sir Malcolm & the Missing Prince

$14

Throw me Overboard

$12

Franz Hoffmann, 1879
M.L. Nesbitt, 1876

Norman MacLeod, 1867
Lillian Holmes, 1904

Hesba Stretton, 1867

Sidney Baldwin, 1931
Unknown, 1873

18

Abridged Softcover editions

are now available for select Lamplighter
titles to help younger readers. You will
find the same biblical insights, character
lessons, and Christian worldview that you
have come to expect with a Lamplighter
story. Your elementary children will love
to collect these special editions from the
Lamplighter Theatre of the Mind series.

See page 42 to learn about The Lamplighter book club for schools.

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

Collection

Where Adventure Comes Alive!

This collection of 58 books includes stories that we have selected to be the best
for family reading, devotions, and bedtime stories. Each book will be enjoyed
by all ages and genders as they prompt family discussions on many thoughtprovoking and relevant moral issues. Our easy-to-browse Fireside Collection
will enable you to find the most relevant themes for your family.

Due to limited space, not every title is listed here. See page 41 for remaining titles.

Anna's Question
Anna Potter Wright

(See page 9 for full description.)

Basil; Or, Honesty & Industry
Charlotte O’Brien, 1877

138 pages, $18.00

This story is filled with gems of truth, the value of which cannot be measured. Young Basil takes these treasures to
heart and determines to live by them. He learns to pray, not that God would make him rich, but enable him to act
honestly and industriously. His life experiences confirm what he has been told, that perseverance and industry are
the two great essentials to success. Most importantly, Basil understands that outward success can never bring inward
peace and happiness apart from the love and acceptance of Christ. You will find this story to be uplifting and personally
challenging—the type of story that everyone should read! Best for ages 6-adult.

Bird’s Nest, The

Christoph von Schmid, 1768-1854

126 pages, $18.00

Strength of character lies in the determination to hold on to truth regardless of circumstances or consequences. The hero
in this story proves that every seemingly insignificant deed is noticed by God. Even though his life is threatened by
the prince and his guards, this young man’s word is a treasure that will not be sacrificed; it will be rewarded in a most
unusual turn of events. Best for ages 6-adult.

Breaking Through and Other Stories for the Young
Amy Le Feuvre, 1898

134 pages, $19.00

This little treasure is a creative collection of stories and poems that teaches us about the power of God’s salvation and
how He can take the dead and the wretched and give them new life! Best for ages 6-adult

Christie’s Old Organ
Mrs. O.F. Walton, 1874

182 pages, $19.00, eBook $14.00

A heartwarming story about a young boy who is on a quest to find out how his dear old friend Treffy can get to “home
sweet home.” One of the most famous children’s novels of the Victorian era, Christie’s Old Organ continues to gently
draw tender hearts to the saving knowledge of Jesus. Filled with emotion, this unforgettable story tells of the unique
friendship between a poor homeless boy and a sick organ grinder. It is in the melodious tunes of that old organ that
Christie discovers how his dear friend Treffy can find his “home sweet home.” This story led my 76-year-old dad to
know Jesus as his Savior! Best for ages 6-adult.

Christie, the King’s Servant
Mrs. O.F. Walton, 1898

182 pages, $19.00

Sequel to Christie’s Old Organ.
Big Jack finds more at the seashore than a beautiful scene to paint. There is hope for his soul when God brings dear
people across his path who were long forgotten. The old barrel organ from Christie's Old Organ returns in this sequel
to draw people together. Jack must choose whether or not he will "cross the line" at the bidding of Christie, the earnest
preacher in the little seaside fishing village. The honest, humble people of Runswick Bay will leave an indelible mark
on Jack Villiers that will change his life forever. Best for ages 6-adult.

City Sparrows

Ruth Nadelman Lynn

(See page 9 for full description.)

1-888-246-7735

19

FIRESIDE COLLECTION
Clean Your Boots, Sir?
Anonymous

128 pages, $18.00

How often does God use tragic and painful circumstances to mold, test, and direct believers to become effective tools for
His work? Robert Rightheart has to face testing at every turn of his life, but the testimony of his life reveals how enduring
trials yield maturity. As a young bootblack, is he willing to surrender what he wants for what he knows is right? As a young
man, is he prepared to stand resolute with a heart of grace in defense of his character? Best for ages 6-adult.

Fisherman's Boy, The

132 pages, $18.00

Sarah S. Baker 1860

Orin Bundy is a pleasant and thoughtful young boy. But, anyone who knows him will tell you of the one quality that makes
him unpopular—he stammers and stutters. Despite this disadvantage, Orin only hopes to be useful to his Lord.
Orin’s principles are tested when the foolish actions of the town troublemaker nearly kill his father. As the fisherman lies
on what may be his deathbed, no one knows if he will survive the attack. With the boy behind bars, Orin must determine
how he will treat the young assailant. Countless sermons have been lost upon the wayward youth, but will Orin’s act of
forgiveness be the means of leading the wretched boy to Christ?

Fireside Readings Vol. I
Various Authors, 1896

Fireside Readings Vol. II

162 pages, $19.00

Various Authors, 1893
142 pages, $18.00
			

Fireside Readings Vol. III
Various Authors, 1879

Buy all 3 Volumes of

Fireside Readings
Save $10 Reg. $56 Now $46
discounts cannot be combined

176 pages, $19.00

Lamplighter’s collection of fireside readings gently instills virtuous qualities such as honesty,
integrity, loyalty, courage, and perseverance into the very fabric of our lives. Perfect for reading
out loud, these stories will surely inspire children to look to God to provide the rewards of
honesty, obedience, and contentment. Through unforgettable events, common, everyday boys
and girls become heroes as they overcome temptation and courageously fight the adversary.
Stories include “Robert’s Trust” Vol. I, “Brookside Neighbors” Vol. II, and “Made Clear At
Last” Vol. III. Best for ages 6-adult.

Fire in the Sky

Christoph von Schmid, 1840

96 pages, $15.00

Little Henry is taken hostage by a band of robbers and lives for years in a deep, dark cave. When he stumbles upon a crevice
in the wall, he escapes to the land above and experiences with wonder the brilliance of the sun and the magnificence of the
vast blue sky. Through the friendship of a shepherd, he learns about the miracle of a tiny seed and the expression of love it
represents. This creative work will give you a fresh appreciation for the natural wonders of creation that we so often take
for granted. Best for ages 6-adult.

Giant Killer, The
A.L.O.E., 1856
Audio on page 15

Book of the

Year, 2005!

204 pages, $20.00, eBook $15.00

The battle continues to rage, day by day and moment by moment. But must we meet the enemy blindfolded? In order to subdue,
we must see the real foe; in order to conquer, we must face the true enemy. Through this allegorical tale, we will be better equipped
to recognize, then to effectively slay, the many Giants who confront us. We will break through the web of Sloth, struggle out of
the pit of Selfishness, choke up the fount of Anger, flee the secret lurking-place of Untruth, and triumph over our most malicious
enemy—Pride. The Giant Killer is the tool to reach for if you or your loved ones need encouragement or confidence to enter into
the battlefield once again. If you feel that you have nothing firm upon which to lay hold, this book will help you to grasp the strong
cord of Love as your means of safety and deliverance. Best for ages 9-adult.
See page 41 for the sequel, The Battle.

20

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

FIRESIDE COLLECTION
Helen’s Temper

Mrs. George Gladstone, 1872

136 pages, $18.00, eBook $14.00

Helen and Betty could not be more different in their perspectives of the destitute people that live around them. Helen, the older
sister, is rewarded for her classroom achievements, while Betty chooses to live the example of the Good Samaritan. Helen lives
for herself and is constantly worried about the opinions of others; Betty searches ceaselessly for ways to be a blessing to others.
When faced with the realities of living the life of the Good Samaritan, Helen reveals the treachery of her own heart as she ignores
the needs of a dirty street urchin. This story will reach your heart, especially when you see how Helen responds to mercy and
forgiveness she does not deserve. Best for ages 6-adult.

Hero Prince and the Odd One
Amy Le Feuvre, 1897

184 pages, $20.00

Betty’s curious and adventurous nature often leads her into scrapes, but her young heart is being drawn by the Savior to discover
mysteries far beyond her years. What is tribulation, and must we go through it to enter the kingdom of God? Always the “odd
one out” as the middle child, Betty’s joy knows no bounds when a holiday in the country brings an unexpected companion. But
when tragedy strikes, will her tender heart trust the wisdom and comfort of her sovereign heavenly Father? Is He answering her
prayers in a way she could not have imagined? You will delight in Betty’s sweet frankness as she wins and influences friends on
her journey to learn how she can be sure of her salvation. Best for ages 9-adult.

Inheritance, The

Christoph von Schmid, 1848

194 pages, $20.00

A faithful grandson seeks to find help for his blind grandfather. When the old man finally opens his eyes, he sees a painting on
the wall before him and realizes that this is the very house where he buried a wealthy man’s inheritance fifty years ago. To their
surprise, much more is found than earthly treasure! Best for ages 9-adult.

Jack the Conqueror
Mrs. C.E. Bowen, 1869

Book of the

Year, 2012!

140 pages, $18.00

No obstacle can daunt Jack’s resolve. He has made up his mind to become a useful, honest man and, most of all, to conquer
difficulties! His greatest resolve is to learn to read, and he has surmounted obstacles of great magnitude to fulfill his dream. In a
secret mountain cave he carries out the craft he learned from the outcast gypsies. Each success emboldens Jack to press on toward
higher goals as he plucks up all the courage he can muster to meet life’s next challenge! Best for ages 6-adult.

Jessica’s First Prayer
Hesba Stretton, 1867

104 pages, $15.00, eBook $10.00

Audio on page 16
Little Jessica, shivering and hungry, warms her feet at the coffee-peddler’s stall. It is there that she receives stale bread and coffee
from the greedy and selfish peddler. The day comes when Jessica says her very first prayer. Her childlike faith is a breath of fresh
air as her words reach the throne of heaven as well as the coffee-peddler’s almost hardened heart. This tender story was a favorite
for young people in the 19th century, outselling Alice In Wonderland 10 to 1, and needs to find its way back to every child’s
bookcase and heart today! Best for ages 6-adult.

Jill’s Red Bag

Amy Le Feuvre, 1903

222 pages, $20.00, eBook $17.00

Jill is relentless in her desire to see others give their tithe to God. She and her siblings love to act out the stories that they have
read about. After hearing the story of Jacob at Bethel, Jill determines to do more than play the story of Jacob. She begins a crusade
to reach the Golden City by setting up her own altar and giving her tithe to God. On the way to the Golden City, she learns the
valuable lesson that God seeks much more than the treasure of the traveler. Best for ages 6-adult.

SPECIAL SAVINGS

Buy 6 Books-Receive 1 Free Dramatic Audio CD or MP3 with coupon code BUY6GET1.
Buy 12 Books-Receive 2 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY12GET2.
Buy 20 Books-Receive 3 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY20GET3.

“Better to have the heart than
the means…”
– ALOE

1-888-246-7735

21

FIRESIDE COLLECTION

Joseph’s Shield
Pansy, 1888 

Book of the

Year, 2015!

110 pages, $17.00

Joseph’s Shield is among our top five stories that will have the greatest eternal
influence upon the hearts, minds, and souls of children. It will not take long
before you fall in love with Joseph, especially his humorous approach to avoiding
the Bible’s influence upon his life—an influence that is quite unavoidable.
Parents will be greatly satisfied knowing that they possess a tool that can so
handily help teach children how to apply the Word of God in ordinary, everyday
circumstances. You are about to experience a story that takes children to the next
level in their journey with the Lord, their fight against sin, and their cultivation
of character. Best for ages 6-adult.

Little Miss Moth
Amy Le Feuvre

Little Preacher, The
Elizabeth Prentiss, 1867

(See page 9 for full description.)

200 pages, $20.00

His father wants him to follow in his footsteps, but Herman isn’t like his father. All
attempts to please his father end in criticism and angry rebuke. Herman loves being outdoors, where chestnuts and pinecones are a colorful backdrop for his stories. Through
these stories, this little preacher softens the most hardened hearts. If you believe that
nothing is impossible with God, then this story is for you! Best for ages 12-adult.

Little Sir Galahad
Lillian Holmes, 1904

96 pages, $15.00, eBook $9.00

When the townspeople of Alverton look upon the little boy, they have adequate
reason to call him “Poor David.” But he is perhaps wealthier than all who look
upon him. His wealth is in the golden light of his smile and the richness of his
mind. Though he longs to be physically strong, his friend Arthur teaches him that
strength is not only in muscles and bones but also in strength of heart. Just like Sir
Galahad of long ago, David’s strength is as the strength of ten because his heart
is pure. Best for ages 6-adult.

Little Threads

Elizabeth Prentiss, 1863

A rare children’s story that was written by the author of the best-selling book Stepping
Heavenward (see page 29). Mrs. Prentiss has written a life-changing story for young
children and parents. Her intent was that this little gem would be a tool through
which children would learn to obey. She reached her goal, but beyond expectations
she reached much more—her story reached the heart. Children will remember this
story into their adult lives and pass it on to the next generation! Experience the
contrasting lives of Tangle Thread and Golden Thread. Once Tangle Thread learns
that sin is slain by confessing and forsaking it as soon as it surfaces, the knots of
sin begin to untangle. Best for ages 6-adult.

Nobody Loves Me
Mrs. O.F. Walton

22

(See page 10 for full description.)

Little Woodsman and His Dog Caesar, The
Mary Sherwood, 1818

96 pages, $15.00

William is left in the desolate forest, surrounded by the eerie howling of the wind
and the wolves. His predicament is like that of Joseph, abandoned by his wicked
brothers. But God’s ways are not our ways; His thoughts and plans are much
higher! See how William’s faith is fortified by the matchless provision of a loving,
all-forgiving Father! Best for ages 6-adult.

Lost Slipper and Other Stories for the Young, The
Various Authors, 1835

100 pages, $15.00

This is a powerful story that will assist young children to fight the evils of envy
and jealousy. Secret envy among siblings will surface and provide an opportunity
for discussion and instruction. Infused with plenty of dramatic emotion, readers
will experience these unforgettable events vicariously. This is a challenging read
for children ages 6-12, but serves as a wonderful read-aloud for the whole family.
Best for ages 6-adult.

Probable Sons
“In the soul in which humility does not exist
there cannot be any other virtue except in mere
appearance.”
– Augustine

160 pages, $19.00, eBook $15.00

Amy Le Feuvre, 1895

136 pages, $18.00

Unable to say prodigal, Milly confronts her self-absorbed uncle as a true “probable
son.” This country gentleman has no patience for children, but Milly melts the
hearts of everyone she meets, including her uncle. She likes to role-play stories
from the Bible, and she loves the story of the Prodigal Son most of all. By the end
of this story, you will have fallen in love with Milly and will rejoice with her as
three different “probables” return home. Best for ages 6-adult.

FIRESIDE COLLECTION

Lamplighter books are not gender specific, and though we have age recommendations, they can be enjoyed by all ages, unless otherwise specified.

Buy the Collection
Save $251
Reg. $1,061
Now $810

includes

Book of the

Ransacked in Russia
Mary E. Ropes, 1910

166 pages, $19.00

When a revolt at his father’s factory shatters the tranquility of family life, Alf races
to get help at the nearest Russian town, only to return home and find it ransacked
and ripped apart. His beloved parents are missing, but matters only seem to get
worse when he and his brother are kidnapped. Even through such perils in Tsarland,
these brave boys believe that God is with them and will open up the way before
them. Best for ages 6-adult.

Silver Cup, The

J. B. E., Mai Stevens, Emma Marshall, 1849

112 pages, $17.00

In the New Testament, our Savior reveals that the second greatest commandment
is to love our neighbor as we love ourselves (See Matthew 22:39). The following
short stories illustrate that the failure to love, evidenced by dishonesty and careless
self-absorption, carries forth its effects from the individual to the family and society
as a whole. In contrast, you will see the fruit of repentance and the blessings that
follow when we model the mercy and forgiveness of Christ and humbly consider
others before ourselves. Best for ages 12-adult.

Sir Malcolm and the Missing Prince
Sidney Baldwin, 1931

58 titles

Book of the

Year, 2009!

Year, 2001!

Teddy’s Button
Amy Le Feuvre, 1896
Audio on page 16

160 pages, $19.00, eBook $14.00

Who is your most cruel enemy? After reading Teddy’s Button, you may have a new
answer to that question. Flamboyant Teddy Platt cannot keep silent about the glorious
history of his cherished button from his father’s war-torn coat. Soon this passion brings
him into contention with a new little girl in the village; a girl who he sees as his greatest
enemy! God uses this enmity to bring Teddy to his knees, ready to sign up in the Lord’s
army and prepared for service in the war against his worst enemy—himself! In this
classic story, children learn the secret that will unleash the most powerful weapon on
earth—that love never fails! In over 40 years of reviewing countless children’s stories,
I place Teddy’s Button as the best story ever written for children…and maybe adults
too! Best for ages 6-adult.

White Dove, The

Christoph von Schmid, 1841

88 pages, $14.00

Filled with the intrigue of knights and nobles, thieves and robbers, this is a story
of friendship and sacrifice. To prove her friendship, a little girl agrees to give up
her precious white dove and as a result, lives are miraculously saved. Best for
ages 6-adult.

268 pages, $20.00; eBook $17.00

Audio on page 14
Young Prince Hubert is incorrigible, unmanageable, and tiresomely demanding.
What is the good king to do? How will his selfish prince ever learn to rule the
kingdom well? His most trusted friend, Sir Malcolm, has a plan. Prince Hubert
is swept away to a land where he is simply known as a peasant boy. His silks are
replaced with rough work clothes, his castle dwelling with a humble cottage. It
is here that Hugh learns valuable life lessons from the widow of the forest. Best
for ages 6-adult.

’Strordinary Little Maid, A

Book of the

Amy Le Feuvre, 1889

Winter’s Folly

Mrs. O.F. Walton, 1889



Spanish Leather

192 pages, $23.00

This is the tender story of lonely Old Man Winter, who demonstrates the epitome of
selfless love. But all is not lost as young Myrtle, through her childlike innocence,
rekindles his desire to live. This true-to-life story reminds us once again that when
life seems to hold more than we can bear, we can rest assured that we have a loving
God who is orchestrating events for our good. Best for ages 9-adult.

Year, 2016!

216 pages, $20.00

Audio on page 14
You’ll laugh one minute, then the next minute you’ll find yourself engaged in
thoughtful attention to spiritual truths so basic yet so foreign to our culture today.
Peggy’s ability to share Jesus with those of all walks of life is so inspiring that you
will fall in love with this delightful little maid! This literary gem is for children
of all ages—and especially for adults who could use a good laugh as medicine to
their souls. Best for ages 6-adult.

The true question to ask respecting a book
is, ‘has it help’d any human soul.’
– The 1869 Librarian of Congress

SPECIAL SAVINGS

Buy 6 Books-Receive 1 Free Dramatic Audio CD or MP3 with coupon code BUY6GET1.
Buy 12 Books-Receive 2 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY12GET2.
Buy 20 Books-Receive 3 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY20GET3.

23

Collection

Buy the Collection
Save $310

Reg. $1,269 Now $959

Where Aspiration Comes Alive!

Includes 68 titles.

discounts cannot be combined

Our Renaissance Collection features riveting plots and relevant themes that will move readers from thought to action! Each story has been selected for its powerful
character influence, spiritual insights, and inspiring content that encourages a strong work ethic, creativity, perseverance, honesty, humility, and hope. While this
selection of books is geared for children ages 9-14, it will be enjoyed by all ages and genders.
Due to limited space, not every title is listed here. See page 41 for remaining titles.

Book of the

Year, 1996!
Basket of Flowers, The 							
Christoph von Schmid, 1823

Audio on page 14
234 pages, $20.00, eBook $17.00

Unwarranted accusations and unjust judgments are excellent tools in the hand of God to reveal the true character that lies beneath any façade.
How will Mary and her father James react when thrown into grievous sorrow and torment at the hands of a sinister fiend? Witness firsthand the
beauty of a steadfast commitment to God and a humble love between a father and his daughter. Did you ever think about how much of God’s
nature could be revealed in the delicate petals of a flower? The Basket of Flowers has beautiful gifts awaiting you. Best for ages 9-adult.

Beneath the Rising Tide
Maria von Roskowska, 1858

158 pages, $18.00

On a small island of the North Sea stand two thatched cottages, raised to protect their inhabitants against the looming sea. The home
of the Rikmers is of crude appearance in contrast to their friendly neighbor, the Henneke family. Jealousy, blame, and self-pity
overtake Arvst Rikmer, making him miserable. He is thankless and lazy, and would rather complain than work.
The Henneke family welcomes a warm friendship, but their intentions are not reciprocated. Even a hurling storm cannot quench the flow
of bitterness in Rikmer’s heart—until the impenetrable fog sets in. Panic ensues as the tide swells and Arvst faces certain death. But is
this enough to make him swallow his selfish pride and cling to the firm foundation that he sees in his neighbor? Precious time will tell.
Best for ages 9-adult.

Bishop's Shadow, The

Leather Tone!

I.T. Thurston, 1899

270 pages, $25.00

This is the story of a street boy who does the things most destitute boys do. Tode lies and steals and cheats as if without conscience, but
beneath the crime and grime is a human being capable of love. The eyes of a child gazing into his own bring out feelings that Tode has
never felt before. Soon his self-absorbed, poverty-stricken existence explodes into a fervent quest to help this child and his desperate
sister. From the day Tode meets the bishop, he is never the same. No longer called Tode, but Theodore Bryan, he tries to live up to his
real name by following the example of the one he admires. And that’s how a roguish street boy becomes the bishop’s shadow. Best for
ages 12-adult.

Boy of Mount Rhigi, The							
C.M. Sedgwick, 1848

Audio on page 15
210 pages, $20.00, eBook $14.00

Besides fishing in the beautiful wooded hills of Mount Rhigi, Massachusetts, Harry Davis and Clapham Dunn have little in common as
far as their upbringing. Harry can hardly relate to the brutal existence that Clapham endures every day, which has molded his character
and produced tormenting frustration and fear in his heart. Emotionally and spiritually bankrupt, Clapham, like a magnet, is drawn to the
love and acceptance of the Davises. But one sad day he is seized and threatened to do that which is unthinkable. Long, miserable, dark
days follow. But though sorrow endures for the night, the healing balm of truth brings joy in the morning. Best for ages 9-adult.

Buried in the Snow							
Franz Hoffmann, 1879

Audio on page 15
148 pages, $18.00, eBook $13.00

A boy and his grandfather come face to face with their own mortality within a tomb of snow. Reliance upon God is their only option as
escape is impossible. But the story does not hinge upon the question of their rescue; what captivates is the response that each has to the
circumstances that God has placed them in. When death is a constant companion, how does one view life? The ebb and flow of emotions
are captivating as the boy and his grandfather fight off predators and the terror produced by the uncertainties of their snowy grave. I
know of no other book that so delicately prepares children to face the death of a loved one than Buried in the Snow. Best for ages 9-adult.

Candle in the Window, The						
Margaret Hill McCarter, 1925

Audio on page 15
88 pages, $14.00

Tully wants more than anything to make his teacher smile. But no one knows that Miss Ravenstow is trying to escape the pain from her
past. No one, that is, except Tod the mailman, who holds in his hands something far more valuable than a special delivery. Discover a
very special Christmas story that opens the door for those seeking shelter from the pain of their past. Inspire your entire family with a
beautiful portrayal of how a simple candle in the window can bring hope for the future and an encounter with the Light of the world.
Best for ages 6-adult.

24

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

RENAISSANCE COLLECTION
Captive, The							

Audio on page 15
104 pages, $15.00

Christoph von Schmid, 1768-1854

Kidnapped by Algerian pirates, young Anselmo finds himself on the auction block in a foreign country. When offered an easy escape
from life’s difficult circumstances, some will eagerly jump at the opportunity and flee the trials that God has laid in their path. Anselmo
is made of sterner stuff and brings glory to God with his unyielding faith in God and his Savior, Jesus Christ. Watch as God unfolds
a bounty of blessing simply because one young man has the courage to see the goodness of his Creator in every circumstance, both
good and ill. Best for ages 12-adult.

Charlie’s Choice				
M.L. Nesbitt, 1876

Audio on page 15
202 pages, $20.00

Charlie dreams of a life of luxury and ease—and is determined to find it. He will not be doomed to a life of toil and poverty. But
will his quest for a better life doom him to far greater evils—to the danger of growing up proud and hard, setting his heart on
worldly honors and riches, and despising honest work and true manhood? Charlie faces dangers that not only threaten his life, they
challenge his view of life. They test his fortitude and his faith. And they may test yours. Charlie’s Choice is sure to become a family
favorite for years to come. Best for ages 9-adult.

Courage of Nikolai, The
Mary E. Ropes, 1884

160 pages, $19.00

Life in Russia is tense and dangerous during the years before the Revolution. It is a rare thing to find someone as trustworthy and
courageous as young Collia in this world of undercover societies and secret police. Collia bravely wrestles with the ghastly fear
that chills his heart, and at last there comes to him, in answer to his prayer for help, a deepening calm as he gives himself up into
wiser hands than those of any human protector. These sensational events are based on truth. Enjoy this exciting glimpse of life in
pre-Revolutionary Russia. Best for ages 9-adult.

Comfortable Troubles
Elizabeth Prentiss, 1854

Book of the

Year, 2014!

288 pages, $24.00

Meet Lucy and her family, who are so close that it would break their hearts to be separated. But if Lucy is to regain her health, she must
leave those who desperately need her, and encounter new trials. On more than one occasion you will want to rescue poor Lucy and
give Miss Prigott a piece of your mind! While many would buckle under daily oppression, Lucy becomes stronger. She is reminded
of her mother’s teaching, “Almost anyone can run away from temptation. It is far nobler, and requires a higher degree of strength, to
meet and conquer it.” As you face life’s unexpected twists and turns, this is a story that will refresh your soul. Best for ages 9-adult.

Crew of the Dolphin, The
Hesba Stretton, 1876

204 pages, $20.00

The crew of the Dolphin faces great peril, being swept away in crashing waves and crushing winds. But this is not the fiercest storm
they face. The insurmountable surges of greed and deceit are far worse, bringing exposure, disgrace, and ruin. Yet we need not drift
or be lost at sea, for God holds the sea in His great strong hand! Best for ages 9-adult.

Golden Fleece, The
A.L.O.E, 1879

168 pages, $19.00

The vicar’s daughter Philomel, whose profusion of golden locks still falls on her shoulders, is on a quest to keep the village school
open. But Caleb challenges her motives and exposes the secret desires that drive her works of charity. And deep down she knows
he’s right. But determined to prove him wrong, she takes on his brutal three-pronged challenge. Tensions rise, then Philomel does
the unthinkable! Best for ages 9-adult.

Golden Thread, The
Norman MacLeod, 1867

104 pages, $15.00

There was once a kingdom near the treacherous Hemlock Forest where an evil king and his followers dwelt. Only those who held
on to the Golden Thread could wander past the boundaries of the kingdom and return safely. It is a fearful thing to lose one’s way,
and Prince Phillip must learn the lessons of the Golden Thread if he is ever to return. Best for ages 9-adult.

Book of the
Hedge of Thorns, The							
Y
John Carrol, 1611

ear, 2000!

Audio on page 16
96 pages, $15.00

This true story from the 1600s is as fresh and relevant today as it was on the day it was written by the frail hand of the man who
experienced life’s thorny hedges. Young John can think only of his own pleasure and is willing to do anything to get what lies
behind that forbidden hedge of thorns. He fails to see that the hedges placed in his life are to guide and protect him and those he
loves. A tragic fate awaits those who try to push through those spiritual hedges of protection, but a blessing is sure for those who
keep within their boundaries. Best for ages 9-adult.

House of Love, The
Elizabeth Cheney, 1914

330 pages, $24.00, eBook $20.00

Aurelia Wilde is cruelly selfish and downright miserable—a victim of her mother’s desperate attempts to place her delicate “prized
possession” on an unreachable pedestal. But her glory is only surface deep. Aurelia’s complaining spirit is a stark contrast to that of
her servant-girl Doris, who knows that in spite of life’s troubles, she will one day “dwell in the house of the Lord forever.” Her many
talents and cheerful disposition cause her to be loved and appreciated by the notable residents of Waverly Manor. How jealousy
swells within the heart of Aurelia’s vengeful mother! She’ll get even yet... Best for ages 9-adult.

25

RENAISSANCE COLLECTION

My Golden Ship
Mary E. Ropes, 1882

128 pages, $18.00

Audio on page 8

Orphan Queen, The

Ottile von Wildermuth, 1865
104 pages, $15.00
Who is this child? And who are her parents? Her demeanor suggests a royal heritage,
but perhaps she is simply exercising pride and control of others. Meet Maggie, a
most unusual child who mysteriously wins the hearts of those who disdain her. The
secret is her relationship with a powerful God who watches over the fatherless. Filled
with spiritual truths, this story will keep you enamored as you vicariously experience
Maggie’s suffering and her surprising reward in the end. Best for ages 9-adult.

Overtaken: The Wild Lad of London:
Little Lamb, The

Christoph von Schmid, 1848

(See page 9 for full description.)

144 pages, $18.00, eBook $13.00

Mary E. Ropes, 1893

160 pages, $19.00

Determined to fulfill his mission, fourteen-year old Vassia sets out on a
dangerous journey to obey his grandfather’s will. Vassia’s adventures in the
harsh land of Russia will inspire you to move forward with great purpose
through life’s hardships, being confident that God will go with you, bless you,
and add no sorrow to it! Best for ages 9-adult. Best for ages 9-adult

Passage, The
A.L.O.E., 1859

Phil Tyler’s Stand

Fredrick E. Burnham, 1925
144 pages, $18.00
Phil Tyler is a bold, unashamed Christian who will not become a people pleaser
for personal gain. His aim is to bring righteousness to a community riddled with
lawlessness and disorder. While his straightforward approach is a threat to some,
others appreciate how Phil’s courage and faith bring about much needed change.
This story is sure to raise questions about the role of Christians in their community,
especially in the midst of peer pressure. Best for ages 9-adult.

Quicksand: Getting to the Bottom

(See page 8 for full description.)

Rising to the Top
Mary E. Ropes, 1887

96 pages, $15.00

“There’s two things as always come to the top; one’s merit–t’other’s scum. Which
of them is to rise first, I can’t tell, but neither will lie at the bottom long.” You’ll
want to stand up for the honor of poor victimized Bob, but in the end you’ll see
that in the midst of darkness the light shines brightest! Best for ages 9-adult.

Robbers’ Cave, The
A.L.O.E, 1862

Audio on page 16

176 pages, $19.00

Horace’s ankles are locked in chains, preventing him from rescuing his terrified
mother as she is dragged away by their captors. She has only seven days to return
with the answer that could save her son! During her absence, Horace is held hostage
in their dark cavern and wonders if he’ll ever escape. Through a risky venture he
learns that God’s light can penetrate even the darkest evil. Best for ages 9-adult.

224 pages, $20.00

A mysterious, suspense-filled adventure, The Passage describes the journey
we must take as we grope through the darkness, searching for a way out of our
desperate circumstances. Arthur, Emma, and Asahel represent a cross-section of
people who have either chosen to veer off the chosen path or are on the brink of
discovery! Best for ages 9-adult.

26

268 pages, $23.00

A disillusioned young actress knows that time is running out to teach her daughter
what life is like behind the scenes—that behind every smiling face there is usually
a hurting heart, and for everything that is attractive and alluring in this life, there is
always a high price to pay. In her world of glamour and glitz, Rosalie remembers
her mother’s words and begins her quest to find the Shepherd who loves her. This is
a story you and your children will never forget. A Peep Behind the Scenes outsold
The Scarlet Letter by over two million copies in the 1800s. Best for ages 9-adult.

Eugenia D. Bigham

While gathering strawberries, ten-year-old Christina finds a shivering lamb that
has strayed from its home, and she delights in the thought of caring for it. When
confronted with the decision to return it to its rightful owner, her honesty and
obedience result in unimagined blessings. Even the smallest acts of kindness will
bring tremendous joy. Best for ages 9-adult.

Lord of the Highway

Mrs. O.F. Walton, 1877

Audio on page 14

We all know what it’s like to harbor that gnawing feeling that rears its ugly head
as envy. Christians are not exempt, as we see in the case of Charlie. “But don’t
it seem hard that some folks should have everything, and other folks nothin’?”
Charlie soon realizes that envy easily escalates to bitterness and resentment, and
that his idea of “having everything” is far from the truth. Best for ages 9-adult.

E. A. Bland

Peep Behind the Scenes, A

“If religious books are not widely circulated…If
truth be not diffused, then error will be."
- Daniel Webster

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

RENAISSANCE COLLECTION

Rosa of Linden Castle
Christoph von Schmid, 1845

266 pages, $20.00

Village Hero
Amy Le Feuvre

(See page 10 for full description.)

When all the trappings of Rosa’s life come crashing down around her, the virtues that
had been taught to her by her godly parents provide her with direction and guidance
even when they are no longer there to walk beside her through the darkened forests.
of the
Her love for her father is so complete and selfless that lives are changed and hearts
Y
ea
r,
2010!
are turned toward good after learning of her incredible act of self-sacrifice. Though Wanderer in Africa, The
A.L.O.E., 1867
128 pages, $18.00
she is deserving of so much recognition, she very wisely sends the praise and honor
Audio on page 17
to her heavenly Father whom she loves best of all. Best for ages 12-adult.
Lions! Hoodlums! Angry wagon masters! David's quest takes him from his
family's secure English country farm down to the hustle and bustle of London,
Saved by Love
where his willful desires lead directly to trouble, heading him off on a selfEmma Leslie, 1892
112 pages, $17.00
imposed exile to the wilds of Africa. Young or old, any one of us who has ever
Streetwise, ragged, and poor, Elfie was convinced that she was so naughty and so been torn between what we think we want to do versus what we know we ought
bad that no one could ever love her. Susie could not comprehend Elfie’s ongoing to do is likely to recognize the redemptive nature of God's love that David finds
struggle to be honest, but she was determined to tell her that no matter how “great” when he finally realizes he has chosen poorly, and turns to Him, unconditionally,
our sin is, God’s love and forgiveness are even greater. Best for ages 9-adult.
in confession and prayer. Best for ages 9-adult.

Book

Shipwrecked, But Not Lost
Hon. Mrs. Dundas, 1872

230 pages $20.00

Experience the fear of abandonment, the tension of frigid desolation, and the
determination to survive. The crashing of icebergs and raging tempest will strike
terror in the bravest heart. You’ll be awestruck as you give attention to the voyage
of our three forsaken companions on their perilous journey to the Arctic. Best
for ages 9-adult.

Three Weavers, The

Annie Fellows Johnston, 1897
102 pages, $15.00
In this powerful story for fathers and daughters, three fathers are commissioned to
prepare their daughters in wisdom, grace, and obedient faith to become a prince’s
bride. All starts well, until each daughter is faced with an enticement that requires
her father to choose one of three responses—the same dilemma that every father
faces today! Best for ages 9-adult.

Throw Me Overboard

Author unknown, 1873
108 pages, $15.00
Now here is a story with a twist. When faced with false accusations and public humiliation, our hero shows us how to do what is right, even when taking the easy way out
could have cleared his name. As he travels the tempestuous seas of dishonesty, greed,
and distrust, you will find yourself so engaged with the story that you will literally want
to deliver this lad from his distressing quandary. And if this isn’t enough to capture
your attention, you will meet our heroine Florinda, who is faced with a most difficult
decision as she deals with pride, vanity, and peer pressure. Best for ages 9-adult.

Words Fitly Spoken and Other Stories for the Young
T. S. Arthur, 1867

174 pages, $19.00

In this compilation of short stories for the whole family, you will learn how to
identify self-love and its deeply twisted yet subtle intrusion in our lives. Loving
God and others more than ourselves will have an immediate effect on our family
and our neighbors. Best for ages 9-adult.

White Knights, The
W. E. Cule, 1919

198 pages, $20.00

Horace, Percy, and Cyril are ordinary boys who love the stories of King Arthur
and the Knights of the Round Table. Their discerning pastor starts a club for
boys—The Order of the White Knights—challenging them to be chivalrous in
their own neighborhoods and even in their own families. What a profound change
takes place in that community because of the personal sacrifice of these ordinary,
yet extraordinary boys! This story will increase our sensitivity to the needs of
others, as we realize that most of the people we meet each day are weary travelers
simply needing a kind word or a helping hand. Best for ages 9-adult.

“If we encounter a man of rare intellect we
should ask him what books he reads.”
– Ralph Waldo Emerson

27

Collection
Where History Comes Alive!

Buy the Collection
Save $135

Reg. $664 Now $529

Includes 30 titles. discounts cannot be combined

Spanning from ancient history through the Reformation, these captivating works are rich in biblical and historical insights. This dramatic collection will take
you back in time to experience profound moments in world history. From Egypt’s luxurious empire to the unspeakable atrocities of the Spanish Inquisition,
you’ll never look at history in the same way again. Unforgettable true accounts are threaded with legendary traditions, making history come alive in our
Lamplighter Epic Collection. Due to limited space, not every title is listed here. See page 41 for remaining titles.

Boys of Grit Who Became Men of Honour

Archer Wallace, 1925

162 pages, $19.00, eBook, $14.00

Boys of Grit Who Changed the World

Archer Wallace, 1930

Boys of Grit Who Never Gave up
Elsie E. Egermeier, 1931

Boys of Grit Set
...Men of Honour,
...Changed the World,
...Never Gave Up.

146 pages, $18.00

210 pages, $20.00, eBook, $17.00

History records a pantheon of heroes who have achieved great things. The Boys of Grit series gives us
a glimpse at the trials and circumstances that worked to shape these men while they were still young
and unknown. These great men began as ordinary boys with no more opportunity than any other boy to
achieve greatness. The difference is the passion and drive that they applied to the things that captured their
imagination. In these volumes one will find the true accounts of great men such as Booker T. Washington,
Andrew Carnegie, Robert Fulton, Samuel Morse, the Wright Brothers, D. L. Moody, Louis Pasteur, and
many others.. Best for ages 9-adult.

Save $5

Reg. $54 Now $49

e

Shepherd of Bethlehem, The (Heroes of Faith Series)
A.L.O.E., 1862

Booeakr,of20th08!
Y

360 pages, $28.00

What do two spoiled brothers, an illiterate servant girl, a salty old sailor and the town mischief maker have
in common? You’ll find out in this exciting book by A.L.O.E., the first volume of the Heroes of Faith Series.
There is no question that The Shepherd of Bethlehem will bring the Scriptures to life like no other book, as a
fresh look at David’s life reaches deep into your heart, drawing you ever closer to your very own Shepherd–
your very own King! Best for ages 12-adult.

Exiles in Babylon (Heroes of Faith Series)
A.L.O.E., 1864

e

Boeaokr, of20th09!
Y

344 pages, $26.00

Exiles in Babylon, the second volume in this dramatic series by A.L.O.E., is a gripping story about the loyal
and faithful life of Daniel. In this story-within-a-story, the characters we have come to love are challenged as
never before as they consider the tremendous courage and exemplary faith of Daniel and realize that they too
are capable of standing firm in their convictions. Best for ages 12-adult.

Rescued from Egypt (Heroes of Faith Series)
A.L.O.E., 1866 

400 pages, $28.00

In this third volume of the Heroes of Faith Series, the life and deliverance of Moses as a type and shadow of
the coming Redeemer is flawlessly incorporated into the story of Arthur, who wrestles with the inner conflict
of either living for himself and the approval of others or for Christ in spite of the rejection and ridicule he’ll
most likely endure. Best for ages 12-adult.

Triumph over Midian (Heroes of Faith Series)
A.L.O.E., 1867

			

288 pages, $26.00

In Triumph over Midian our familiar characters experience firsthand that the Midianites of the heart—
Disappointment, Discontent, Dissension, and Distrust, the most dangerous enemy of all–wreak havoc in
our lives. The Midianites within must be conquered, and with God’s help they shall! Best for ages 12-adult.

SPECIAL SAVINGS

28

Heroes of
Faith Set
Save $16

Reg. $108 Now $92

Buy 6 Books-Receive 1 Free Dramatic Audio CD or MP3 with coupon code BUY6GET1.
Buy 12 Books-Receive 2 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY12GET2.
Buy 20 Books-Receive 3 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY20GET3.

EPIC COLLECTION
Cross Triumphant, The
Florence M. Kingsley, 1898 

Book of the

Year, 2004!

398 pages, $25.00

Award-winning author of Titus: A Comrade of the Cross, Florence Kingsley has written another
gripping drama that begins seventeen years after the crucifixion. Rich in biblical history, Mrs.
Kingsley portrays the chilling events that climax at the devastating destruction of the temple in
Jerusalem. In the midst of this deep tribulation, hope is birthed during one of the most tragic events in
history. If you enjoyed Titus, you will not want to miss this classic! Best for ages 12-adult.

"The love you liberate
in your work,
is the love you keep."
-EH

B

ook of the
Frozen Fire (The Fatherland Series)  Y
ear, 2014!
Karl Gustav Nieritz, 1834

144 pages, $18.00

Audio on page 15
You will fall in love with Betty, whose loyalty and love are demonstrated through tremendous courage
and sacrifice. Based on a true story, Betty must come face-to-face with the dreaded disease—smallpox.
Will she save herself? Betty faces myriad trials, including the death grip of a terrifying blizzard, but
the heartwarming love for her devoted servant trumps all. Frozen Fire will keep you on the edge of
your seat and will cause you to contemplate the purpose and meaning of life. If you enjoyed the actionpacked adventure of Teddy’s Button, you’ll be enthralled by the energy and drama of this provocative
read for the entire family. Best for ages 9-adult.

Glaucia, the Greek Slave
Emma Leslie, 1874

256 pages, $25.00

Glaucia, the Greek Slave masterfully depicts the intricacies of a momentous time in human history. Ancient
Rome and Greece are the backdrop for this dramatic account of the early Christians, whose belief in the
one true God stands in stark contrast to the polytheistic world in which they live. Best for ages 12-adult.

Joel: A Boy of Galilee
Annie Fellows Johnston, 1895

258 pages, $22.00

See the miraculous events of Jesus the Nazarene through the eyes of an ordinary boy who lives among
the ordinary fishermen of the day. Having been crippled by a bully, Joel wonders if he’ll ever walk
again. The greater question is, “Can the Healer of Nazareth heal his bitter heart?” We can say with
confidence that this book will draw you closer to the Savior. As Joel puts together the pieces, he realizes that the child, heralded by angels, proclaimed by a star, and worshipped by Magi, is the man who
changed the water into wine—his friend of Nazareth and the babe of Bethlehem are the same! The
thought that the chosen One could be a friend of his is too wonderful for him. Best for ages 9-adult.

Hebrew Heroes
A.L.O.E., 1869 

288 pages, $26.00

In this thrilling account of Judas Maccabeus and the battle of Emmaus, A.L.O.E. paints a grand
picture of the exploits of one of Judah’s noblest heroes during times of great peril. Under the
tyranny of Antiochus Epiphanes and the Syrian empire, an honorable widow and her devoted young
granddaughter Zarah exhibit unwavering faith. This remarkable story of love and courage will
reinforce the conviction of any believer! Best for ages 12-adult.

Lost Ruby, The

Christoph von Schmid, 1841

138 pages, $18.00

This is the story of young Lieutenant Wildberg and the heavy price he pays for succumbing to the
subtle temptation of worldly logic. Though at first his “indiscretion” seems to accomplish a great and
noble good, it eventually brings grief and harm to those he loves. He learns that “even the most trivial
lie is an evil seed.” (The second story in this volume, “The Lost Child,” is as powerful as “The Lost
Ruby.”) Best for ages 9-adult.

Pillar of Fire, The
Rev. J.H. Ingraham, 1859 

256 pages, $25.00

Enjoy this eloquently written, illustrative account of the Prince of Tyre during his visit to Egypt more
than 3,500 years ago. The author brings full color and inspiration to every page in this suspense-filled
drama. Best for ages 12-adult.

Lamplighter books are not gender specific, and though we have age recommendations, they can be enjoyed by all ages, unless otherwise specified.

29

EPIC COLLECTION

Prisoners of the Sea
Florence M. Kingsley, 1897 

416 pages, $30.00

Amidst the tumult of life at sea, adventures of piracy, capture, and escape
stand in contrast to the heroic, determination of Huguenot heritage. The
final chapter adds to the intensity as it meets us head-on with a bolt from
the blue, making a legendary disclosure! Written by our best-selling author
of Titus: A Comrade of the Cross, with the intensity of Southworth’s The
Hidden Hand, this story will captivate you from beginning to end. Best for
ages 12-adult.

Resolute: In the Face of Persecution
Robert Pollock, 1824 

192 pages, $20.00

In 17th-century Scotland, times of trouble, torment, and tyranny threatened
the lives of a community of believers determined to follow their beloved
minister for the cause of liberty. How cold were the usurpers of such cruel
authority! Yet the believers kept their hearts warm in the coldest season of
adversity, clinging to truth and God’s unwavering grace, and refusing to
submit to unholy chains of corruption. They never looked back; their eyes
looked forward to their Redeemer—their salvation—and their eternal
victory. May we follow their example, and with faith and fortitude walk
in their steps. Best for ages 12-adult.

Spanish Brothers, The
Deborah Alcock, 1898 

416 pages, $30.00

This true account of the Spanish Inquisition will leave you speechless.
The conviction and courage demonstrated by 16th-century believers puts
our present-day calamities in perspective, sharply yet gently reminding us
of the truth of the Word and the power of our Savior’s love. All else pales
in comparison. Best for ages 12-adult.

True Stories of Great Americans for
Young Americans
E.S. Brooks and T.S. Meek, 1898

328 pages, $25.00

We can read the facts about our forefathers in any history text, but this
book gives insight into the personalities and families that helped shape the
men and women who built our great nation. It’s an excellent addition for
anyone who would like to hear the stories of our great heroes from a more
personal slant. Best for ages 7-adult.

Wrestler of Philippi, The
Fannie E. Newberry, 1896



320 pages, $25.00

Here is a story of Rome’s staggering contrasts—extreme poverty amidst
the wildest extravagance; treacherous dungeon life in darkness; chains
amidst the splendors and amusements of luxurious court life. The story’s
dramatic unfolding will grip your heart as you experience the true test of
loyalty and the triumph of faith! Best for ages 12-adult.

Zuma and the Secret of Peru
Various Authors, 1872

144 pages, $18.00

From the depths of injustice and tyranny rises a heroine, Zuma, whose
dauntless courage knows no bounds. Loyalty and self-sacrifice are no
strangers to those who are held by a vow never to betray the secret.
Zuma’s choice is made; her willingness to risk her own life is inspired
by the One who demonstrated that “greater love hath no man than this...”
Best for ages 9-adult.

Book of the

Titus: A Comrade of the Cross
Florence M. Kingsley, 1894
Audio on page 17

Year, 1997!

304 pages, $24.00, eBook $17.00

In 1894 the publisher of this book rewarded Florence Kingsley with
$1,000 for writing a story that would set a child’s heart on fire for Jesus
Christ. In six weeks the demand was so great, they printed 200,000
additional copies! The award-winning entry, Titus: A Comrade of the
Cross, is provocative, full of suspense and drama. The story of Titus and
his crippled brother climaxes at the foot of the cross, where the real hero
is proclaimed. The most compelling moment is saved until the very end.
It will take your breath away. Best for ages 12-adult.

30

“Beautiful forms and compositions are not
made by chance, nor can they ever, in any
material, be made at small expense.”
– Josiah Wedgwood

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

SCHOLAR'S COLLECTION

The

Scholar's Collection
...offers books that are
rare and powerful.
Y ou will discover
biblical insights,
inspiration, and

Buy the 2020

motivation to a life
of excellence.

Scholar's Collection
Save $30

Reg. $150 Now $120
Includes 10 titles.

discounts cannot be combined

Fastened Like Nails Volume I

Leather Tone!

F.W. Boreham, 1483-1662

126 pages, $15.00

Fastened Like Nails will reach your soul. The first of three volumes, it will
leave an indelible mark upon your life. It will radically change the way
you think—not just for the moment, but for the rest of your life.
After reading these stories, expect a personal grappling with the Word,
which never returns void. This book is so powerful that you will want
to read it over and over and share it with others. May you be blessed in
reading this great work. Best for ages 12-adult.

Fastened Like Nails Volume II

Leather Tone!

F.W. Boreham, 1628-1847 

126 pages, $15.00

May the words of history’s great men of faith found in this second volume
ignite new passion and zeal for our Savior, Jesus Christ. The powerful
truths presented by John Bunyan, John Wesley, William Carey, and Sir
Walter Scott, among others, have brought many to accept His amazing
grace and fervently follow His ways! Best for ages 12-adult.

Fastened Like Nails Volume III
F.W. Boreham, 1788-1907

Leather Tone!

126 pages, $15.00

Dialogues of Fénelon
Volume I & Volume II
Fénelon, 1651-1715

Leather Tone!

164 pages, $15.00 each

This wonderful devotional will bless you with simple reminders of God’s
grand eternal truths. His gentle counsel will help you to face the stresses
of the day with a sense of joy and purpose. A simple reminder to “be
content to lead a simple life where God has placed you” may be just what
you need to rise above the challenges that God has for you today. Best for
ages 12-adult.

Ancient Paths: Negotiating Life Wisely Leather Tone!
J.C. Ryle, 1853

128 pages, $15.00

This book highlights common and practical themes of daily life and takes
you beneath the surface to help you discover their essential virtues. Ryle
holds nothing back with his exhortations. When reading Ryle I found myself as a man in a mirror that led me to reflect and repent throughout my
reading. May this rare copy of wise thoughts for young men and women
challenge you to take captive every thought unto the obedience of Christ.
Best for ages 12-adult.

Hidden Years of Nazareth, The
G. Campbell Morgan, 1898

Leather Tone!

68 pages, $15.00

This third volume of Fastened Like Nails highlights the truth that man
does not live by bread alone but by every Word that proceeds from the
mouth of God. This inspirational compilation inspires us to keep the
wonders of the Word of God in our conversation and in our thoughts
through memorization and meditation. May these devotional truths
inspire us to be strong and courageous, to walk by faith, and to overcome
the sea of doubt. A glorious mountain of victory is waiting, with a cloud
of witnesses cheering us on! Best for ages 12-adult.

Silence speaks volumes! G. Campbell Morgan takes what most would
consider a moot point and brings to life one of the mysteries of the life
of Jesus Christ. Where was Jesus between the ages of twelve and thirty?
Morgan’s keen eye and discerning mind reveal not only Christ’s activities,
but our responsibilities for daily life. Discover the secret of the “silent”
eighteen years. Best for ages 12-adult.

Shepherd of Salisbury Plain, The Leather Tone!

This famous letter advances a very important biblical principle: Initiative.
“What is Initiative? I’ll tell you: It is doing the right thing without being
told....” Once you read A Message to Garcia you will understand why Elbert
Hubbard’s influence remains to this day. Also includes The Roycroft School
of Life for Boys. Best for ages 12-adult.

Mrs. Hannah More, 1795-1831

146 pages, $15.00

The Shepherd of Salisbury Plain is a delightful little book containing
the true accounts of two men who, though of humble means, live out
authentic lives of faith. Their ardent pursuit of the Lord and the souls of
the lost result in the conversion of many. Best for ages 12-adult.

Education of a Child, The
Fénelon

(See page 40 for full description.)

Leather Tone!

192 pages $15.00

Message to Garcia, A
Elbert Hubbard, 1899

Leather Tone

68 pages, $15.00

“Thou will keep him in perfect peace whose
mind is stayed on thee."
~ Isaiah 26:3

31

Collection

Where Drama Comes Alive!

Buy the Collection

Save $246

Reg. $1045 Now $799

Includes 42 titles. discounts cannot be combined

This selection of titles includes our most inspiring and life-changing literature, with more extensive character development, plots, and themes. You'll be stirred to
forge new paths, fulfill your dreams, and shine as light in the midst of darkness. This powerful collection, including stories crafted by some of the world's most creative
authors, features characters whose lives are shaped through fiery trials and tested on the anvil of life. Though written for teenage and adult readers, the whole family
can enjoy them as read alouds. Due to limited space, not every title is listed here. See page 41 for remaining titles.
Alabaster Box, The

Leather Tone!

Mary E. Wilkins Freeman, 1917

308 pages, $25.00

Brookville is a town without hope; it is financially and spiritually dead. But one day a mysterious stranger arrives, and life begins to
change. Miss Lydia Orr begins to pour out her wealth and love on this undeserving town. But her lavish generosity is met with suspicion
to the point that greed, anger, and jealousy block out the undeniable glimmer of light that had been absent for 18 long years. “Who is
Miss Lydia Orr, and why has she come to Brookville?” is the question that haunts the town, but is it possible that it is the townsfolk
who have something to hide? Florence Morse Kingsley, author of award-winning Titus: Comrade of the Cross, pairs with Mary E.
Wilkins Freeman to bring us this tale of unexpected restitution, responsibility, redemption, and restoration. Best for ages 12-adult.

Escape from the Eagle’s Nest
A.L.O.E, 1883
Audio on page 14

Book of the

Year, 2017!

232 pages, $20.00

Brought up in the wilds of India, Walter Gurney follows his missionary father’s footsteps in an isolated life of self-denial and
devotion to the natives of India and Afghanistan, known to be thieves and cutthroats. He meets a wealthy Irishman in search of
adventure who is determined to cross India’s border into the land of the Afghans. Dermot Denis boasts that he revels in danger! With
ruling passions of vanity, selfishness, and an intense thirst for admiration, Denis persuades Walter to be his guide. And the treacherous
journey begins. Wild mountain tribes, circling vultures, and steep cliffs are no match for the challenge of being a shining light amidst
oppressive spiritual darkness. But Walter, desperate to face every temptation with the fortitude of faith, clings to the power of Christ’s
everlasting love. Best for ages 12-adult.

Falsely Accused in the High Sierras
Frederick Vining Fisher, 1900

Book of the

Year, 2012!

224 pages, $22.00

From the moment he reaches the rough mining town of Gold City, looking frightened as a light-struck deer, Jeb knows that his life
will never be the same. And he’s right. He learns what it is to be in the world and yet not of it; in its turmoil and din, its jealousy and
greed, Jeb strives to live out his faith with integrity. But the years bring unexpected temptations, which Jeb is unprepared to face.
Will he give in to the pressure? The vicious wrath of Dan Dean rears its ugly head time and time again, until Jeb finds himself being
accused of incomprehensible wrongdoing. He suffers deeply in his own version of Gethsemane and Calvary until, at last, the depths
of tribulation give way to heights of glory. Best for ages 12-adult.

Forester's Daughter, The
Urban Olivier, 1883

(See page 10 for full discription.)

Hand on the Bridle
Kathleen Macleod, 1933

202 pages, $22.00

The allure of secret sin and the enticement of peer pressure had a strong hold on teens a century ago. Young Gavin knows it is time to
venture out beyond his secure environment called home. His longing for independence has become a tainted mixture of stubbornness and
pride, but it doesn’t take long for him to realize that following the crowd can be risky business. The change that takes place in Gavin’s life
irritates his friends to the extent that, through vicious threats and heckling taunts, they place him in a predicament that could cost him his
life! Best for ages 12-adult.

SPECIAL SAVINGS

32

Buy 6 Books-Receive 1 Free Dramatic Audio CD or MP3 with coupon code BUY6GET1.
Buy 12 Books-Receive 2 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY12GET2.
Buy 20 Books-Receive 3 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY20GET3.

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

CLASSIC COLLECTION
Book of the

Year, 1999!

the

Booeak r,of 2013!
Y

Haunted Room, The

Leather Tone!

A.L.O.E., 1876
Audio on page 16

288 pages, $26.00

Life will never be the same for the three Trevor siblings. They must leave
their comfortable, friendly Summer Villa and take up residence at Myst Court!
The newly inherited home is certainly grand, but it is also gloomy, neglected,
and worst of all rumoured to be haunted. Before they leave Summer Villa
their uncle warns them that it will not be against the haunted chambers of the
house that they must be wary, but rather that which is hidden deep within the
haunted chambers of their own hearts. Best for ages 12-adult.

Hidden Hand, The
E.D.E.N. Southworth, 1859

Leather Tone!

480 pages, $35.00, eBook $20.00

The rugged hills of western Virginia hid many secrets in the days of the Old
South. Gruff elderly gentlemen like Old Hurricane ruled their plantations
like kings, and thieves preyed on unwary travelers. Secrets abound in this
masterpiece by E.D.E.N Southworth. You will be delighted and thrilled as
God’s own hidden hand moves the lives of rascals and heroes alike to work
His plan for good. Young Capitola begins life under a dark and mysterious
cloud, but her fiery enthusiasm for life and adventure turns Old Hurricane and
his entire plantation upside-down. Scalawags and saints beware; Capitola
will capture your heart and run away with it. Best for ages 12-adult.

Ishmael

Book of the06!

E.D.E.N. Southworth, 1876

Year, 20

Leather Tone!

528 pages, $38.00

You will never read a story that is more inspirational and challenging than
Ishmael. The heights of success achieved by this young man reveal little of
the utter poverty into which he was born. His commitment to integrity and
his singular focus on preserving his mother’s name give his life focus and
purpose. His perseverance and determination to educate himself in law give
him the opportunity to influence the highest levels of government. E.D.E.N.
Southworth captures the rich panorama of sights and sounds in rural Maryland
in the decades prior to the Civil War. When you reach the end, don’t despair;
the drama continues in the sequel, Self-Raised! Best for ages 12-adult.

Jewel, The
A.L.O.E. 1860

196 pages, $20.00

Read no further if you are picking up this book for a bit of light reading.
A.L.O.E. has created a deep and thought-provoking masterpiece worth time
and consideration. Not following one particular protagonist, The Jewel is a story
that highlights not an individual person, but an object—a jewel! This lost jewel
passes through the hands of numerous characters, and each time it is lost because
of the lure of sin and ease of foolishness.
The author draws a compelling comparison between this jewel of great value and
our own souls. Maurice Somers truly understands this, and he struggles to guard
his own soul against those who would rob him of the greatest treasure of all.
Best for ages 12-adult.

John Ploughman’s Talk
Charles Spurgeon, 1869

224 pages, $20.00

Picture catching a trout on a sunny day, with pole bowed and line stretched
as it breaks through the water. Diving into John Ploughman’s Talk is such an
experience, and just knowing that Charles Spurgeon wrote this gem, which is far
different than any of his theological writings, makes it even more special.Though
not written for the young, this is an excellent choice for family devotions. Best
for ages 12-adult.

King’s Gold, the
Elizabeth Cheney, 1900

Book of the13!
Year, 20

288 pages, $26.00

Edyth’s father is bringing her up for the world, to shine in society with a dazzling
career of wealth and power. But when she proposes that she wants to lead the
life of a Christian, his anger blazes forth! She faces profound trials with dismay
and terror. Will she have the strength and faith to endure? Through an astounding
turn of events, Edyth catches a glimmer of hope, for she knows her calling. With
confidence she pursues, and nothing can stop her! Best for ages 12-adult.

Lamplighter, The
Maria S. Cummins, 1854

256 pages, $25.00

An immediate best seller in 1854 and Lamplighter’s signature book, The Lamplighter
was second in sales only to Uncle Tom’s Cabin and outsold The Scarlet Letter by
60,000 copies the first month! Mistreated and abandoned as a child, Gerty’s angry
and violent disposition gradually becomes virtuous as she learns the lessons lived
by the meek and gentle lamplighter. But there is much more to this story than meets
the eye! As the plot thickens you will be tempted to read ahead—but don’t do it!
The surprise will be worth the wait. Best for ages 12-adult.

Locked Cupboard, The
Amy Le Feuvre, 1899

Book of the16!
Year, 20

210 pages, $25.00

Four lovely sisters are about to receive an extravagant inheritance. But treachery
is at hand! Someone is secretly carrying out a plan to confiscate the inheritance
for himself. The orphaned sisters have one thing in their favor—a Nannie who
gives them a treasure far greater than silver and gold. With this important gift
comes a promise that will unlock their future in a magnificent way! The greatest
bonus is that readers of this story will discover the key to unlock the doors of their
future as well. Psalm 37 will bring new light to God’s truths and promises. The
Locked Cupboard is sure to be a favorite amongst your Lamplighter collection.
Best for ages 12-adult.

“Many times the reading of a book has made
the future of a man.”
– Ralph Waldo Emerson

33

CLASSIC COLLECTION

Book of the

Lost Clue, The

Year, 2007!

Mrs. O.F. Walton, 1907

Leather Tone!

288 pages, $26.00, eBook $19.00

On the Edge of a Moor
Amy Le Feuvre, 1885

Leather Tone!

236 pages, $25.00

In this intriguing mystery, Captain Fortesque finds himself torn between two
loyalties. He enjoys acceptance in high society, but keeps his true upbringing a
secret. Then the day comes that changes the course of his life. It all starts with
a mysterious note to be read only after his father’s death. How can he endure
the challenges he will now face? Through unexpected circumstances Captain
Fortesque finds his world strangely intertwined with Marjorie’s, as together
they uncover the mystery of the lost clue. Best for ages 12-adult.

In an age of chaperones, high society, and civilized city living, a young woman
withdraws from the traditional customs of her day to live a single life on the
edge of a wild moor. The little village lying just below holds a harvest of souls
that do not know the difference between existence and life. Rhoda prayerfully
tries to till the barren fields of their hearts. She is met with opposition and trials
from every direction, even from within herself. She must learn to pocket her
pride and accept God’s will as her own. Best for ages 12-adult.

Lost Pearle, A

Out of the Pit: Right of Redemption

Mrs. Georgie Sheldon, 1883

452 pages, $30.00

Hesba Stretton, 1864

Leather Tone!

192 pages, $22.00

Pearle begins her walk down the aisle in horror. No sooner than their vows
are exchanged, Pearl does the unthinkable. Her sudden disappearance wreaks
havoc, and she is relentlessly pursued. In this dramatic mystery, we see how
trials reveal our true nature, and though they may seem to crush us, they are
meant to help us rise to a purer and better life than we have ever known. Best
for ages 12-adult.

“I’ll never give it up,” Stephen promises his dying father. The bright, sunny
valley stands in stark contrast to the dark, grimy coal pits nearby. Stephen must
become a man now and do a man’s work—little Nan is depending on him. And
he is depending on the old Bible to teach him the right thing to do. Through
great loss, Stephen learns to forgive as he has been forgiven.
Best for ages 12-adult.

Ned Franks: The One-Armed Sailor

Painted Fly and Other Stories for the Young, The

A.L.O.E., 1865

308 pages, $26.00

Christoph von Schmid, 1851

122 pages, $18.00

Ned Franks is a sailor, but he wears the armor of a soldier. Bound by truth and
shielded by faith, Ned’s reputation among the people back home wins him
the admiration of friends and the respect of rivals. He faces the storms of life
with dignity, for disgrace to the seaman is worse than death. When accused of
wrongdoing, he confronts his accuser with fiery eyes, “The God of Truth will make
my truth clear one day!” Be challenged to wear the breastplate of righteousness
and carry the sword of the Spirit as you engage in the adventures of Ned Franks:
The One-Armed Sailor! Best for ages 12-adult.

Enjoy this romantic tale of unquenchable love that leads both young and old
on a journey of surprises. Christoph von Schmid, author of The Basket of
Flowers, has created this story with distinct personalities that provide a new
twist to Von Schmid’s stories. Love does not easily surrender, even in the face
of insurmountable obstacles. In this innovative story, you will also discover that
love is creative! Best for ages 6-adult

Never Forget

Peace in War, An Adventure in Afghanistan

McCarter, 1920

164 pages, $19.00

We see the longing heart reflected on each page as men and women yearn
to have someone make them complete. Marriage, industry, and children
are all blessings from our Father above. But it is often in the midst of these
blessings that our character is forged, as spouses discourage, careers crumble,
and children disappoint. Never forget the One who will show you the path of
life—in whose presence is fullness of joy and at whose right hand are pleasures
forevermore. Best for ages 12-adult.

34

Book of the

A.L.O.E., 1862

Year, 2019!

208 pages, $21.00

For generations Christians have wrestled with the question of how to reconcile
God’s holy judgment and perfect love. You will see this question answered
through unforgettable evidence of God’s loving protection and justice in the
midst of treacherous events. The faithfulness of His followers is the very
instrument He employs to give hope to the hopeless and sight to the blind.. Best
for ages 12-adult.

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

CLASSIC COLLECTION

Pride and His Prisoners
A.L.O.E., 1869

272 pages, $25.00

Using the metaphorical imagery of a near catastrophe in an unfettered hot-air
balloon, A.L.O.E. (A Lady of England) unapologetically illustrates our natural
inclination to yield to the temptations of our enemy, Pride. Not a single character
passes the litmus test as a series of wrong and sometimes devastating choices
culminate in a chilling and terrifying episode. But all is not lost, as the prisoners
of Pride are loosed from bondage and relationships are restored. Written during
the Victorian era, its codes of etiquette and societal roles are evident, but the
truth remains that whether male or female, rich or poor, we can all benefit from
a good dose of humility! Best for ages 12-adult.

Secret
Bridge, The
Amy Le Feuvre,
1899

Award-Winni
ng
Cover Design

Leather Tone!
272 pages, $28.00

Though penniless and alone, Bridget resists the kindness of Godfrey
Bullingham. Her intelligent, practical mind can accept neither pity nor charity.
But time brings change. Relationships are built and promises made, but secrets
complicate a once peaceful life. This story encourages us to become more
acquainted with Christ, waiting for Him as a bride awaits her bridegroom, and
seeing how God is arranging our lives to become the ultimate bridge for others
to cross. Best for ages 12-adult.

Self-Raised

Leather Tone!

E.D.E.N. Southworth, 1876

384 pages, $30.00

From the sultry heat of Cuba to the gloomy crags of northern Scotland, Ishmael
stands resolute in his commitment to those he loves. Whether wrestling with
the icy hand of death or mending broken hearts, Ishmael is ever thinking of the
welfare of those around him. You can always count on Ishmael to be the rock
that others need to help them through life’s most difficult trials. When you
finally close the book, you will be disappointed that there are no more pages
to read. Sequel to Ishmael. Best for ages 12-adult.

Sheer Off
A.L.O.E.

(See page 10 for full discription.)

Sir Knight of the Splendid Way
W.E. Cule, 1899
Audio on page 16

Book of the

Year, 200

242 pages, $25.00
eBook $20.00

3!

If you enjoy epic battles with sword fights, black knights, hidden traps, enticements, perseverance, determination, and a heroic spirit, then this book is for you.
I believe this story exceeds Pilgrim’s Progress in its presentation of the true battle
that all children of the King must face. And for those who love to listen rather
than read, the audio drama is a gripping adventure that introduces additional
themes that are not found in the book. The scene where defeated Sir Constant
is told that the righteous are not determined by the fall is one of the greatest
redemptive moments in any of our dramas! Best for ages 12-adult.

Standing With Grace
Mrs. A. K. Dunning

(See page 10 for full discription.)

Stepping Heavenward
Elizabeth Prentiss, 1869

402 pages, $25.00

This is an intimate journal of a young woman who struggles with ordinary daily
life—a constant endeavor to “step heavenward” as she deals with disappointment,
heartache, and tragedy. You’ll find it hard to believe that this journal has not
been written with your own pen! For any woman with a heart’s desire to know
God, Elizabeth Elliot claimed this to be among her greatest literary treasures.
Best for ages 12-adult.

Tested

Amy Le Feuvre

(See page 9 for full discription.)

That Printer of Udell’s
Harold Bell Wright, 1902

Leather Tone!

352 pages, $30.00, eBook $20.00

If you want to become the catalyst for change in your community, then this
is a must read! President Ronald Reagan wrote, “That Printer of Udell’s
had an impact I shall always remember… The term ‘role model’ was not a
familiar term in that time and place. But I realize I found a role model in that
traveling printer. He set me on a course I’ve tried to follow even unto this day.
I shall always be grateful.” Presently this Lamplighter book is featured in the
Presidential Reagan Library. Best for ages 12-adult.

SPECIAL SAVINGS

Buy 6 Books-Receive 1 Free Dramatic Audio CD or MP3 with coupon code BUY6GET1.
Buy 12 Books-Receive 2 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY12GET2.
Buy 20 Books-Receive 3 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY20GET3.

35

CLASSIC COLLECTION

Treasure of the Secret Cove, The
Amy Le Feuvre, 1897
Audio on pages 17

Silver
Leaf
Award
Winner
2018

Book of the

Year, 2018!

leather Tone!

328 pages, $29.00

With rich imagination, Amy Le Feuvre has created a cast of colorful characters as she weaves together the themes
of salvation and marriage. An independent wife and a self-absorbed husband, a tempted-but-pious parson amidst
a village of greedy citizens, along with a daring plan, a concealed treasure, and a secret cove, will undoubtedly
keep you in thrilling suspense. Mystery, drama, heroism, villainy, greed, tragedy, revenge, betrayal, heartbreak, and
redemption can all be found in this masterpiece. You’ll find yourself in the midst of tenuous relationships that expose
the hidden secrets of the heart. Best for ages 12-adult.

True to the Last 

Book of the

Year, 2003!

Evelyn Everett-Green, 1885

Leather Tone!

280 pages, $25.00, eBook $19.00

It takes unwavering courage to withstand the power of peer pressure, especially when it requires standing alone.
Geoffrey’s demonstration of true friendship and faith knows no bounds. The ridicule and taunting he endures does
not prevent him from risking his life for the safety of his “friends.” But when he must face the ultimate challenge,
will Geoffrey have the strength to remain true to the last? Best for ages 12-adult.

Unexpected Offer, An: From Duty To Love

Leather Tone!

Amy Le Feuvre, 1899

208 pages, $20.00

The twins share the same curly brown hair and thick eyelashes, and spend their childhood hand in hand. Their
caretaker Abigail strictly enforces a firm set of values and standards of right and wrong, to which they cheerfully
comply. But a move to the city marks the test of their faith. Neither could have imagined that the day would soon
come when they would be separated –physically, emotionaly, and even spiritually. While Bluebell is enticed by the
culture of city life, Heather leaves London's lavish lifestyle to remain true to duty's call. But she soon realizes life's
greatest call is to accept the never-ending love of Jesus Christ, a love that reaches beyond the prideful adherence to
duty's call. Best for ages 12-adult.

White Gypsy, The

Book of the

Annette Lyster, 1881 
Audio on page 17

Leather Tone!

Year, 2010!

276 pages, $25.00

It is often when tragedy strikes that we discover our true identity. This story will captivate you from the onset, as
a tragic event sets the stage for redemption in ways you least expect. You will find a mother with a broken heart
and shattered dreams, who clenches so tightly to what she has left that she suffocates herself and her youngest son.
Gilbert, wrought with jealousy and fear, is overcome by Willie’s courage, sensitivity, and self-sacrifice. A great
mystery surrounds Willie’s life, and each unnerving clue brings him closer to discovering just who he really is. Best
for ages 12-adult.

What is Her Name?
Dr. Edersheim

(See page 10 for full discription.)

Wide, Wide World, The
Susan Warner, 1850 

592 pages, $40.00

Through endless trials Ellen realizes that suffering has strengthened her faith, bringing her closer to God and
making her better able to cope with life’s problems. The contrasts in her life, especially in the people who
surround her each day, create an inner conflict which drives Ellen to wrestle with herself, with others, and
with God. This classic novel clearly depicts the Victorian era in the United States, and was considered to be
as popular as Uncle Tom’s Cabin and The Lamplighter. Best for ages 12-adult.

36

~1st American book to sell a million copies!

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

'BEST FOR' COLLECTIONS
The 'Best

For' Collections are designed for those individuals who have seen

this fascinating collection of books and wondered which books would be best for their children. We have selected an
array of stories for each age group to give you just a taste of what Lamplighter books are all about.

For ages 9-14,

For ages 6-11,

these stories are full of
adventure and suspense. The characters—witty,
determined, impulsive, and even reckless—are also
given to compassion, courage, and unconditional love.
This collection is sure to have you coming back for
more. This introduction to Lamplighter stories is ideal
for exciting family reading or personal enjoyment.

you will find stories about
boys and girls who are inquisitive, challenging, sensitive,
temperamental, forgiving, and unpredictable. Just like
children today, a gamut of personalities and escapades
are bursting in one big package! Enjoy reading these
stories as a family and build happy memories together.

BEST FOR AGES 6-11
Basil; Or, Honesty and Industry
Christie’s Old Organ
Giant Killer, The
Helen’s Temper
Jack the Conqueror
Jessica’s First Prayer
Jill’s Red Bag
Joseph’s Shield
Little Sir Galahad
Little Threads
Probable Sons
Teddy’s Button
White Dove, The

$18.00
$19.00
$20.00
$18.00
$18.00
$15.00
$20.00
$17.00
$15.00
$19.00
$18.00
$19.00
$14.00

For ages 12-99,

you’ll be immersed in
rich and captivating literature. Intense inner conflict and
turmoil lay the foundation for great tension, expectation,
and ultimately, hope. We are confident that this collection
of novels will be the inspiration for greatness and the
impetus for change.

BEST FOR AGES 12-99
Alabaster Box, The
Escape from the Eagle's Nest
Haunted Room, The
Hidden Hand, The
Ishmael
Lamplighter, The
Lost Clue, The
Sir Knight of the Splendid Way
White Gypsy, The

BEST FOR AGES 9-14

$25.00
$20.00
$26.00
$35.00
$38.00
$25.00
$26.00
$25.00
$25.00

Basket of Flowers, The
Captive, The
Golden Thread, The
Hand on the Bridle
Hedge of Thorns, The
Little Lamb, The
My Golden Ship
Peep Behind the Scenes, A
Rising to the Top
Robbers’ Cave, The
Rosa of Linden Castle
Shipwrecked, But Not Lost
White Knights, The

$20.00
$15.00
$15.00
$22.00
$15.00
$18.00
$18.00
$23.00
$15.00
$19.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

BUY THE

BEST FOR AGES 6-11

Save $31

REG. $230 NOW $199
includes

13 titles. discounts cannot be combined

BUY THE

BEST FOR AGES 9-14

Save $41

REG. $240 NOW $199
includes

13 titles. discounts cannot be combined

BUY THE

BEST FOR AGES 12-99

Save $46

REG. $245 NOW $199
includes

9 titles. discounts cannot be combined

37

LEGACY COLLECTION

Welcome to our

L egacy Collection

The Legacy Collection is
an important investment
in your children’s lives—
perhaps the most important
investment you’ll ever make.

which brings all of our books and audio dramas together into one package. This includes 25 Lamplighter Theatre
dramas, the Illustrated Collection, the Fireside Collection, the Renaissance Collection, the Epic Collection, the
Classic Collection, and the Scholar’s Collection. If I were a young parent or a grandparent, the Lamplighter
Legacy Collection would be an essential part of my investment portfolio for my children’s future. The Legacy
Collection will give you an eternal return on your investment as you strategically plan to build their future. . . one
story at a time!

Buy the entire 2020

L egacy Collection I

~ Complete Library Including Theatre ~

Save $1,211

includes

Reg. $5,210 Now $3,999

222 books & 25 audios. discounts cannot be combined

Buy the entire 2020

L egacy Collection II

~ Complete Library Excluding Theatre ~

Save $909

Reg. $4,508 Now $3,599

includes

222 titles. discounts cannot be combined

The Legacy Collection does not include You Are There audio dramas.

38

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

CHARACTER THEMES
Courage:

age

Humility:

age

Obedience:

age

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

Beneath the Rising Tide.........................9-14....p. 24

Forgotten Christmas Dinner, The...........9-14....p. 45

Captain's Sword, The ............................. 6-11....p. 41

Buried in the Snow.................................9-14....p. 24

Giant Killer, The ....................................9-14....p. 20

Hedge of Thorns, The ............................9-14....p. 25

Captive, The.........................................12-99....p. 25

Golden Fleece, The ................................9-14....p. 25

Joseph's Shield ....................................... 6-11....p. 22

Courage of Nikolai, The.........................9-14....p. 25

Hidden Hand, The................................12-99....p. 33

Little Lamb, The ....................................9-14....p. 26

Escape from the Eagle's Nest...............12-99....p. 32

Jessica's First Prayer .............................. 6-11....p. 21

Little Threads......................................... 6-11....p. 22

Haunted Room, The ...............................9-14....p. 33

Jewel, The ............................................12-99....p.33

Locked Cupboard, The.........................12-99....p. 33

Lord of the Highway...............................9-14....p. 26

Out of the Pit........................................12-99....p. 34

Ned Franks...........................................12-99....p. 34

Ransacked in Russia ..............................6-11....p. 23

Pride and His Prisoners........................12-99....p. 34

Probable Sons......................................... 6-11....p. 22

Resolute: In the Face of Persecution....12-99....p. 30

Probable Sons......................................... 6-11....p. 22

Shipwrecked, But Not Lost....................9-14....p. 27

Treasure of the Secret Cove, The.........12-99....p. 36

Sir Malcolm and the Missing Prince...... 6-11....p. 23

Stranger at Home, The ...........................9-14....p. 41

Titus: A Comrade of the Cross.............12-99....p. 30

Stranger at Home, The ...........................9-14....p. 41

Three Weavers, The ...............................9-14....p. 27

Wrestler of Philippi, The......................12-99....p. 30

Unexpected Offer, An ..........................12-99....p. 36

Wanderer in Africa, The.........................9-14....p. 27

_______________________________________

Discernment:

_______________________________________

Initiative:

_______________________________________

Charlie's Choice .....................................9-14....p. 25

Basil ....................................................... 6-11....p. 19

Boy of Mount Rhigi, The.......................9-14....p. 24

Crew of the Dolphin, The......................12-99....p. 25

Boys of Grit Vol. I-III ............................9-14....p. 28

Hand on the Bridle ...............................12-99....p. 32

Fisherman's Boy..................................... 6-11....p. 20

Fireside Readings Vol. I-III.................... 6-11....p. 20

Helen's Temper....................................... 6-11....p. 21

Golden Thread, The ...............................9-14....p. 25

Grinder's Apprentice, The ....................12-99....p. 41

Karl Jansen's Find ..................................9-14....p. 41

Hand on the Bridle ...............................12-99....p. 32

Little Lamb, The......................................9-14....p. 26

My Mates and I......................................9-14....p. 41

Lost Slipper and Other Stories............... 6-11....p. 16

Little Sir Galahad................................... 6-11....p. 22

Phil Tyler's Stand ...................................9-14....p. 26

Passage, The...........................................9-14....p. 22

Mary Jones and Her Bible...................... 6-11....p. 41

Sir Malcolm and the Missing Prince...... 6-11....p. 23

Sir Knight of the Splendid Way ...........12-99....p. 35

Message to Garcia................................12-99....p. 31

Stick to the Raft .....................................9-14....p. 41

Sir Malcolm and the Missing Prince...... 6-11....p. 23

Painted Fly and Other Stories................ 6-11....p. 34

Teddy's Button ........................................ 6-11....p. 23

Stepping Heavenward ..........................12-99....p. 35

Shipwrecked, But Not Lost....................9-14....p. 27

True to the Last ....................................12-99....p. 36

Three Weavers, The ...............................9-14....p. 27

Stick to the Raft .....................................9-14....p. 41

White Gypsy, The ................................12-99....p. 36

Tom Watkins' Mistake............................9-14....p. 41

Willy's Trunk.......................................... 6-11....p. 41

White Knights, The................................9-14....p. 27

_______________________________________

Evangelism:

_______________________________________

Integrity:

_______________________________________

Beneath the Rising Tide.........................9-14....p. 24

Basket of Flowers, The ..........................9-14....p. 24

Bishop's Shadow, The ..........................12-99....p. 24

Christie's Old Organ............................... 6-11....p. 19

House of Love, The................................9-14....p. 25

Children of Cloverley, The..................... 6-11....p. 41

Glaucia, the Greek Slave......................12-99....p. 29

Ishmael.................................................12-99....p. 27

Comfortable Troubles............................9-14....p. 25

Helen's Temper....................................... 6-11....p. 21

Lamplighter, The..................................12-99....p. 33

Frozen Fire .............................................9-14....p. 29

Jessica's First Prayer .............................. 6-11....p. 21

Lost Clue, The......................................12-99....p. 34

Lost Clue, The......................................12-99....p. 34

Joel: A Boy of Galilee.............................9-14....p. 29

Orphan Queen, The................................9-14....p. 26

Never Forget ........................................12-99....p. 34

Launch the Lifeboat .................................3-6....p. 12

Phil Tyler's Stand ...................................9-14....p. 26

Peace in War.........................................12-99....p. 34

My Mates and I......................................9-14....p. 41

Self-raised ............................................12-99....p. 34

Rosa of Linden Castle............................9-14....p. 27

Peace in War.........................................12-99....p. 34

Sir Knight of the Splendid Way ...........12-99....p. 35

Saved by Love........................................9-14....p. 27

Peep Behind the Scenes, A.....................9-14....p. 26

Stepping Heavenward ..........................12-99....p. 35

Triumph over Midian...........................12-99....p. 28

‘Strordinary Little Maid,A...................... 6-11....p. 23

That Printer of Udell's..........................12-99....p. 35

White Dove, The.................................... 6-11....p. 23

Teddy's Button ....................................... 6-11....p. 23

Three Weavers, The ...............................9-14....p. 27

Zuma and the Secret of Peru..................9-14....p. 30

age

age

age

age

Peer Pressure:

Selflessness:

age

age

SPECIAL SAVINGS

Buy 6 Books-Receive 1 Free Dramatic Audio CD or MP3 with coupon code BUY6GET1.
Buy 12 Books-Receive 2 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY12GET2.
Buy 20 Books-Receive 3 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY20GET3.

39

FAMILY FOUNDATIONS

Family Foundations Collection
Save $14
Reg. $103 Now $89 (8 titles)

God as Father approaches His children with a greater degree of
mercy than judgment—His compassions are new every morning. These
essential resources will cause parents to re-evaluate modern trends and
give biblical guidance for modern-day parenting.

Duties of Parents, The

Softcover, 64 pages $8.00

J.C. Ryle

This unique book from the 19th century offers a biblically balanced approach to
parenting. What makes this parenting book unique is Ryle’s ability to candidly express
and expose common mistakes in parenting; and though this book is sure to inflict pain,
Ryle also skillfully offers the grace-full balm to heal and restore relationships.

Education of a Child, The
Fénelon

Hardcover 172 pages $15.00

Francois Fénelon offers a brilliant, common-sense approach to education and parenting. Commissioned to educate the grandson of King Louis XIV and prepare him
for the throne, Fénelon abandoned all modern approaches to education and followed
the genius of the ancient Hebrews, Egyptians, and Greeks.

Families Where Grace is in Place

Softcover, 192 pages $14.00

Jeff VanVonderen

Raising a Modern-Day Knight

Softcover, 194 pages $15.00

Robert Lewis 

When will your son reach manhood? When he reaches 18? In the days of medieval
knighthood, lads were trained from an early age, being equipped with masculine vision,
a code of conduct, and a cause in which to invest their lives. This book is a must for
every dad who desires to confidently guide his son to authentic, biblical manhood.

Rest of God, The

Softcover, 224 pages $15.00

Mark Buchanan

Stillness as a virtue is a foreign concept in our society, but there is wisdom in God’s
own rhythm of work and rest. Jesus practiced Sabbath among those who had turned
it into a dismal thing and He reminded them of the day’s true purpose: liberation—to
heal, to feed, to rescue, to celebrate, to lavish and relish life abundant.

Life-Transforming Seminars

individual seminars,

Mark Hamby 

$7.00 each

• Raise Them Up, Don't Crush Them Down
• Resolved Conflicts, Restored Relationships
• Developing Discernment: The 12 Lessons of Wisdom

For more of Dr. Mark Hamby's seminars visit www.lamplighter.net.
You can listen to them for free at lamplighter.net/c/resources/seminars,
or you may purchase them on CD or as MP3 downloads.

Theo

Mike Joens

DVDs, $12.99 each

This animated series guides children through a careful study of systematic theology,
while capturing the attention of young minds with humor and engaging animation.

When people try to change their spouses and their children, the natural result is
exhaustion, depression, and the hopeless sense of wanting to bail out. If you're controlling
or demanding, this is a must-read. If you are unsure, ask your spouse!

Patch the Pirate

Friendly Dragons, Moral Nightmares

Patch the Pirate includes character-building, comical, musical stories for children.

The Battle for your Child’s Imagination
Michael O’Brien

Softcover, 80 pages $12.00

Based on current research, this important book reveals the subtle and devastating
influence of paganism which is so pervasive in children’s literature, entertainment,
and culture. You are about to find out that the “friendly dragon” is not so friendly.

Reading Between the Lines
Gene Edward Veith, Jr.

Ron Hamilton

CDs, $14.99 each

Anthology Vol.1
Story Collection
1611-1887

Softcover, 254 pages $16.00

Here is a guidebook for those who want to learn how to recognize books that are
spiritually and aesthetically good–to cultivate good literary taste.

Let Go
Fénelon

Softcover, 88 pages $8.00

Written in the 17th century, this is an excellent devotional to encourage and challenge
you in your daily walk. “Fénelon always covers exactly what God is dealing with
me about at that moment."

40

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

272 pages,

$79

This gigantic book (11x14) is a collection
of short captivating rare stories that will
inspire all ages and make any small child
feel like they are reading a book from
the land of giants!
Great for coffee table display!

BURIED TREASURE

Buried Treasure
The following books could not be pictured below due to limited space, but among these titles you will still find some
of our best sellers and books of the year! Full descriptions of these titles can be found at www.lamplighter.net.

fireside
______________________

renaissance

______________________

Caleb in in the Country Coveteousness...................................... $19
Captain's Sword, The Obedience................................................ $19
Challenge at Runaway Brook Selflessness................................. $18
Children of Cloverley, The Evangelism...................................... $22
Dr. Willie and the Fretful Squire Honesty.................................. $21
Freedom in the Cave: A Story for the Young Integrity.............. $17
Hungering and Thirsting Salvation............................................. $15
Jasper's Old Shed Evangelism......................................................$18
Little Faith Selflessness................................................................ $18
Little King Davie Selflessness...................................................... $18
Mary Jones and Her Bible Initiative............................................$19
Me and Nobbles Salvation.............................................................$20
Money in the Chimney Selflessness.............................................$19
Old Worcester Jug, The Selflessness............................................$19
Pearl of Peace, The Integrity.........................................................$15
Puzzling Pair, A Humility............................................................. $20
Rescue of Jessica's Mother, The
Paperback Edition Selflessness....................................................$14
Saved at Sea Evangelism............................................................. $18
Tom Gillies Peer Pressure............................................................ $19
What Happened to Tad Humility................................................ $20
Wicked Wish Forgiveness............................................................ $17
Worth More Than Gold Thankfulness.........................................$15

epic
______________________
Bohemian Bravery Courage......................................................... $20
Daring Deeds Courage.................................................................. $18
Dashed To Pieces Obedience........................................................ $15
Faithful, But Not Famous Faith.................................................. $20
Herdsman of Dambach, The Courage......................................... $18
Knight and Peasant Courage....................................................... $19
Light in the Darkness Selflessness.............................................. $20
Mothers of Famous Men Patience............................................... $20
Two Ends of A Rope Evangelism................................................. $18

“The Christian ideal has not been tried
and found wanting, it has been found
difficult and left untried.”
– G.K. Chesterton

Amy and Her Brothers Initiative..................................................$19
Battle, The Integrity.......................................................................$20
Brave Heart, The Courage............................................................$20
Broken Hyacinth, The Forgiveness..............................................$18
Grinder's Apprentice Courage.....................................................$19
Gold-Seeker's Chasm, The Discernment.....................................$18
Highland Chairman, The Repentance..........................................$15
It's All Real True Selflessness.......................................................$20
Karl Jansen's Find Peer-pressure.................................................$17
Mansion, The Humility..................................................................$14
Miss Kitty and the Irish Rebellion Courage................................$19
My Mates and I Evangelism.........................................................$20
Myra Sherwood's Cross Obedience.............................................$20
Never Too Late Obedience............................................................$19
Not A Chance
*Formerly: Boy Who Never Lost a Chance, The Discernment.........$18
Parable of the Two Millstones, The Humility..............................$18
Pilgrim's Call Forgiveness.............................................................$25
Princess in the Castle Integity.......................................................$15
Schmid's Tales Trust......................................................................$19
Stick to the Raft Perseverance.......................................................$17
Stranger at Home, The Obedience...............................................$19
Struck by Lightning Discernment................................................$18
Through the Linn Obedience........................................................$20
Tom Watkins' Mistake Discernment............................................$18
Tomorrow Procrastination.............................................................$18
Trapped Beneath the Surface Humility.......................................$20
Under the Earth Integrity..............................................................$18
Untamed Thistles Discernment.....................................................$18
Vanished Note, The Discernment..................................................$15
Walty and the Great Geyer Courage............................................$19
Willy's Trunk Initiative.................................................................$19

classic
______________________
Cobwebs and Cables Humility.....................................................$30
Seven Days Left Selfishness..........................................................$22
Stolen Book, The Reconciliation...................................................$19
Story of Charles Ogilvie, The Perseverance.................................$22
Sweet Revenge: Forgiveness.........................................................$20
When You Least Expect It Selflessness........................................$20

SPECIAL SAVINGS

Buy 6 Books-Receive 1 Free Dramatic Audio CD or MP3 with coupon code BUY6GET1.
Buy 12 Books-Receive 2 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY12GET2.
Buy 20 Books-Receive 3 Free Dramatic Audio CDs or MP3s with coupon code BUY20GET3.

41

THE

A

LAMPLIGHTER BOOK CLUB FOR SCHOOLS

N

b
u
l
C
k
o
o
ew B

For
Schools!

The Lamplighter book club equips you to share
life-transforming stories with your students while gaining
cash and free products for your school!
~ Receive monthly catalogs for each student, K-12.
~ Earn free products and 10% of sales.
~ Participate for free!
~ Christian, private, public schools, and homeschool co-ops 		
may participate.

42

To learn more go to lamplighter.net/bookclubforschools or call us at 1-888-246-7735.

VISIT/ PODCAST

C

ome tour the Lamplighter headquarters, located inside a stunning classic Gothic

church. Here you’ll see our committed and creative staff producing books in the bindery, artists
illustrating, gardeners gardening (seasonal), writers editing, and actors recording. Have some voice
talent? Step inside our 19th-century organ and discover the studio where Lamplighter Theatre is
recorded. Be prepared to put on your best acting skills as we record your entire group!
After the tour, Lamplighter books and
audios will be available in our bookstore
with special tour discounts.
To top it off, enjoy a cup of coffee or tea in
our new Guild House Cafe.

To schedule a tour call
1-888-246-7735.

s
il
a
N
e
ik
L
d
e
n
e
t
s
a
F
Podcast

Fastened Like Nails

Give The Haunted Room audio drama FREE as an
outreach opportunity for the month of October. The
heart behind The Haunted Room Giveaway is the
evangelistic opportunity to reach your neighbors for
Christ. Thousands of children have been introduced
to the gospel through this program.

will cause you to reflect on
God’s life-transforming Word.
Join Dr. Mark Hamby as he
presents a biblical perspective
on parenting, marriage,
character development, career
excellence, and other culturally
relevant topics of our day.

Learn more at lamplighter.net/hauntedgiveaway

lamplighter.net/podcast

Halloween

Special Giveaway
The Haunted Room MP3 giveaway

43

YOU ARE THERE SERIES
Grace Jordan was the creator and executive producer of the original dramatic series, You Are There (Perfect Sound Production*). Her
love for God and her children, along with her knowledge of Scripture, propelled her forward to create an unforgettable and life-changing
family experience. Now, decades later, Lamplighter Theatre brings this classic audio drama back to life for families around the world.
Parents now have the best of both worlds: Lamplighter Theatre for those who love intense drama and You Are There for your younger and
more sensitive audience. Once you hear them you will understand why these dramas are titled You Are There! Best for ages 1-8.
Bible Stories for Little Ears: OT

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

Bible Stories for Little Ears: NT

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

You Are There: Creation

1-Disc Audio Drama $15.00

You Are There: Noah

1-Disc Audio Drama $15.00

You Are There: Joseph

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

You Are There: Moses in Egypt

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

You Are There: Moses in the Wilderness

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

You Are There: Christmas

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

You Are There: Jesus: His Miracles

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

You Are There: Easter

2-Disc Audio Drama $25.00

Old Testament Bible stories come alive in this wonderful collection, with peaceful music, convincing sound effects,
and professional acting. These stories lay a solid foundation for a child’s faith in God and provide a framework for
trusting Him. Approximate Time: 80 minutes
From infancy to six years old, children will be soothed as calming voices tell the story of when Jesus walked the
earth. They’ll experience the true accounts of the Bible as if they were there! Approximate Time: 80 minutes

Professionally dramatized with the skillful use of sound effects to “recreate” each scene, Creation will stagger your
imagination, as you hear the universe taking form, man being created in the image of God, and earth becoming reality.
Approximate Time: 44 minutes
Envision Noah building the ark, enduring the jeers of the unbelieving crowds and then filling it at God’s direction.
Approximate Time: 60 minutes
Thrill at God’s intervention in caring for Joseph and bringing him from dungeon to palace. Joseph: the man God used
to change the course of history for the nations of Israel and Egypt. Approximate Time: 80 minutes
The story of Moses comes alive with the sounds of Egyptian culture in the marketplace, by the river, and in Pharaoh’s
court. Children will learn about great sacrifice, unquenchable faith, and fearless love. Approximate Time: 85 minutes
Experience the dramatic journey of the Exodus as the Jewish nation confronts the formidable obstacles of Pharaoh’s
army and the Red Sea. Approximate Time: 85 minutes
Hear the angel Gabriel as he announces the coming of Emmanuel! Embark on a journey to Bethlehem, witness the
birth of Jesus, then dare to escape into Egypt! The life of Jesus comes alive through this powerful dramatization, as if
you are there! Approximate Time: 80 minutes
Jesus: His Miracles will transport you back in time to hear Luke, the physician, give his account of the life and
miracles of Jesus. Hear Jesus call Peter to walk on water, watch Jesus feed a crowd of 5000, raise a girl from the dead,
and demonstrate His power over physical and spiritual impossibilities. Approximate Time: 80 minutes
Jesus’ death, burial, and resurrection are the focus of this vivid reenactment. At the cross you’ll experience the greatest
sacrificial act in human history. And what appears to be the end is really just the beginning, as the glorious resurrection
confirms that Jesus is alive! Approximate Time: 70 minutes

BUY ALL 10 DRAMAS IN THE

YOU ARE THERE COLLECTION

SAVE $81

REG. $230 NOW $149

includes 10 titles. discounts cannot be combined

“My children listened to these dramas over thirty years ago, and they
became a tradition that we looked forward to every Christmas. We
are now looking forward to the continuation of this tradition with
our grandchildren! I’m confident that these stories will continue to
reach the heart of young children for generations to come!”

* Originally published in 1982, the You Are There series does not possess the same high caliber of sound and music design that we currently feature in
all of our Lamplighter Theatre productions. However, in the 1980s these dramas were considered to be some of the finest Christian audio dramas in the
world. Today, these dramas are still an outstanding way of presenting the Bible to the delicate ears and innocent hearts of your children.

44

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

ORDER FORM/GIFT ANNUITIES
Ship to:

Purchased by:

Address:

Address:
State:

City:

Save $35

Includes 6 titles.
discounts cannot be combined

The Candle in the Window
1-Disc Audio Drama

You Are There: Christmas
2-Disc Audio Drama

Zip Code:

e-mail address:
email:

Reg. $114 Now $79

$20
$25

Phone Number:
(
)

Name:

Phone Number:
(
)

Name:

State:

City:

Zip Code:

email:
e-mail address:

Qty.

Price
Price

Description

Credit Card Number (or enclose a check)
Credit
and Audio
Club
Credit Card
Card is
is REQUIRED
REQUIRED for
for Book
Pickwick
Club Payments

Extended
Price
Extended
Price

SUBTOTAL
SALES
TAX
SALES TAX
(APPLICABLE
IN NY, PA, FL,
(Applicable
in MI,
NY,WA,
PA, CA)
MI)

Expiration Date:

SHIPPING

CID#

I am also enclosing a tax-deductible gift to support this nonprofit
non-p

TAX DEDUCTIBLE GIFT

TOTAL
DISCOUNTS CANNOT BE COMBINED

DISCOUNTS
CANNOT
BETO
COMBINED
PRICES
SUBJECT
CHANGE
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

SHIPPING & HANDLING (USA)*

AMOUNT OF ORDER UPS

Candle in the Window, The
Margaret Hill McCarter, 1925

88 pages,
  -    -  $14 

Forgotten Christmas Dinner, The
Mary E. Ropes, 1910

166 pages,

USPS

1 Item
$10.00 $5.00
2-5 Items
$13.00 $7.00
6-13 Items
$15.00 $9.00
14-19 Items
$20.00 Not Available
20 or more
$24.00 Not Available
(CANADA and INTERNATIONAL orders please call
or email for rates: mail@lamplighter.net)

MAIL TO:
LAMPLIGHTER MINISTRIES
23 STATE STREET
MOUNT MORRIS, NY 14510

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE-CALL US FOR REAL TIME RATES

*Call 1-888-246-7735 for free shipping incentives.

59

$18

Gift Annuity Program

9/24/14 10:03 PM

For those who have been given the means to advance the kingdom of God through
platforms like Lamplighter, we offer the opportunity to contribute to the Lamplighter
Charitable Gift Annuity Program. A Charitable Gift Annuity is a life income gift of
cash, securities or real estate, between you and a charity. In exchange for the gift to the
charity, you or a beneficiary are promised a specified lifetime income, which is equal to a
fixed percentage of the original gift.
Making a gift of appreciated securities is another popular method of giving with our
donors. As used here, “securities” refers to publicly traded stocks, bonds, or mutual funds
which you have owned for more than one year and which, due to appreciation, are now
worth more than you paid for them. Giving in this way provides significantly greater tax
benefits than simply writing a check.

Jasper's Old Shed
A.M. Coker, 1897

112 pages,

$18

Swept Away

Blanche Margaret Milligan, 1916

193 pages,

If you would like to learn more about starting a Charitable Gift Annuity for Lamplighter
Ministries or making a gift of securities,
please call 1-888-246-7735 or email at mail@lamplighter.net.

$19

45

INDEX
New Releases
A nna’s Question���������������������������������������������������������������� 9
City Sparrows�������������������������������������������������������������������� 9
Forester’s Daughter , The����������������������������������������������� 10
Little M iss Moth�������������������������������������������������������������� 9
My Golden Ship- (Dramatic Audio)���������������������������������������� 8
Nobody L oves M e������������������������������������������������������������ 10
Overtaken: Wild Lad of L ondon�������������������������������������� 9
Quicksand:Getting to the Bottom����������������������������������� 8
Quicksand:Getting to the Bottom- (Dramatic Audio)���������� 8
Sheer Off������������������������������������������������������������������������� 10
Standing with Grace������������������������������������������������������� 10
Tested��������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 9
Village H ero������������������������������������������������������������������� 10
What is H er Name?���������������������������������������������������������� 10

Lamplighter Collection

46

Alabaster Box, The............................................................... 32
Amy and Her Brothers......................................................... 41
Ancient Paths: Negotiating Life Wisely.............................. 31
Anna's Question..................................................................... 9
Basil; Or, Honesty and Industry.......................................... 19
Basket of Flowers................................................................. 24
Battle, The............................................................................ 41
Beggar's Blessing, The (Illustrated).................................... 13
Beneath the Rising Tide....................................................... 24
Bird's Nest, The.................................................................... 19
Bishop's Shadow................................................................... 24
Bohemian Bravery............................................................... 41
Boy of Mount Rhigi, The..................................................... 24
Boys of Grit (Set).................................................................. 28
Brave Heart, The.................................................................. 41
Breaking Through and Other Stories for the Young........... 19
Broken Hyacinth, The.......................................................... 41
Buried in the Snow............................................................... 24
Caleb in the Country............................................................ 41
Candle in the Window, The.................................................. 24
Captain's Sword, The............................................................ 41
Captive, The......................................................................... 25
Challenge at Runaway Brook............................................... 41
Charlie's Choice.................................................................... 25
Children of Cloverley, The................................................... 35
Christie, the King's Servant................................................. 19
Christie's Old Organ............................................................. 19
City Sparrows......................................................................... 9
Clean Your Boots, Sir?......................................................... 20
Cobwebs and Cables............................................................. 41
Comfortable Troubles........................................................... 25
Courage of Nikolai: A Story of Russia, The........................ 25
Crew of the Dolphin, The..................................................... 25
Cross Triumphant, The......................................................... 29
Daring Deeds........................................................................ 41
Dashed To Pieces.................................................................. 41
Dialogues of Fenelon (Set)................................................... 31
Dr Willie and the Fretful Squire.......................................... 41
Duties of Parents, The.......................................................... 40
Education of a Child............................................................. 40
Escape from the Eagle's Nest............................................... 32
Exiles in Babylon................................................................. 28
Faithful, But Not Famous..................................................... 41
Falsely Accused in the High Sierras.................................... 32
Fastened Like Nails (Set)..................................................... 31
Fire in the Sky...................................................................... 20
Fireside Readings (Set)......................................................... 20
Fisherman's Boy, The........................................................... 20
Forester's Daughter, The...................................................... 10
Forgotten Christmas Dinner................................................ 45
Freedom in the Cave............................................................. 41
Friendly Dragons, Moral Nightmares.................................. 40
Frozen Fire............................................................................ 29
Giant Killer........................................................................... 20

Glaucia, The Greek Slave..................................................... 29
Gold-Seeker's Chasm, The................................................... 41
Golden Fleece....................................................................... 25
Golden Thread, The............................................................. 25
Grinder's Apprentice, The.................................................... 41
Hand on the Bridle............................................................... 32
Haunted Room, The............................................................. 33
Hebrew Heroes..................................................................... 29
Hedge of Thorns, The.......................................................... 25
Hedge of Thorns, The (Illustrated)...................................... 13
Helen's Temper and its Consequences................................. 21
Herdsman of Dambach, The................................................ 41
Hero Prince and the Odd One.............................................. 21
Hidden Hand, The................................................................ 33
Hidden Years of Nazareth, The............................................ 31
Highland Chairman, The..................................................... 41
House of Love....................................................................... 25
Hungering and Thirsting...................................................... 41
Inheritance, The................................................................... 21
Ishmael................................................................................. 33
It's All Real True.................................................................. 41
Jack the Conqueror, or Difficulties Overcome.................... 21
Jasper's Old Shed.................................................................. 41
Jessica's First Prayer............................................................. 21
Jewel, The............................................................................. 33
Jill's Red Bag........................................................................ 21
Joel: A Boy of Galilee.......................................................... 29
John Ploughman's Talk......................................................... 33
Joseph's Shield...................................................................... 22
Karl Jansen's Find................................................................. 41
King's Gold, The.................................................................. 33
Knight and Peasant............................................................... 41
Lamplighter, The.................................................................. 33
Launch the Lifeboat............................................................. 12
Light in the Darkness........................................................... 41
Little Faith............................................................................ 41
Little King Davie.................................................................. 41
Little Lamb, The................................................................... 26
Little Miss Moth..................................................................... 9
Little Preacher, The.............................................................. 22
Little Sir Galahad................................................................. 22
Little Threads....................................................................... 22
Little Woodsman and His Dog Caesar, The........................ 22
Locked Cupboard, The......................................................... 33
Lord of the Highway............................................................ 26
Lost Clue, The...................................................................... 34
Lost Pearle, A....................................................................... 34
Lost Ruby, The..................................................................... 29
Lost Slipper and Other Stories for the Young..................... 22
Mansion, The........................................................................ 41
Mary Jones and Her Bible.................................................... 41
Me and Nobbles.................................................................... 41
Message to Garcia, A........................................................... 31
Miss Kitty and the Irish Rebellion and Other Stories......... 41
Money in the Chimney......................................................... 41
Mothers of Famous Men...................................................... 41
My Golden Ship.................................................................... 26
My Mates and I..................................................................... 41
Myra Sherwood's Cross........................................................ 41
Ned Franks: The One Armed Sailor.................................... 34
Never Forget......................................................................... 34
Never Too Late..................................................................... 41
Nobody Loves Me................................................................ 10
Not A Chance....................................................................... 41
Old Worcester Jug, The........................................................ 41
On the Edge of the Moor...................................................... 34
Orphan Queen, The.............................................................. 26
Overtaken: Wild Lad of London............................................ 9
Out of the Pit......................................................................... 34
Painted Fly and Other Stories for the Young....................... 34
Parable of the Two Millstones, The..................................... 41
Passage: From Darkness to Light, The................................ 26
Peace in War......................................................................... 34
Pearl of Peace, The............................................................... 41
Peep Behind the Scenes, A.................................................. 26

W W W. L A M P L I G H T E R . N E T

INDEX
Phil Tyler's Stand.................................................................. 26
Pilgrim's Call, The................................................................ 41
Pillar of Fire, The................................................................. 29
Pride and His Prisoners........................................................ 34
Princess in the Castle, and Other Stories for the Young..... 41
Prisoners of the Sea.............................................................. 30
Probable Sons....................................................................... 22
Quicksand: Getting to the Bottom......................................... 8
Puzzling Pair, A................................................................... 41
Ransacked in Russia............................................................. 23
Rescue of Jessica's Mother, The........................................... 41
Rescued from Egypt............................................................. 28
Resolute: In the Face of Persecution.................................... 30
Rising to the Top.................................................................. 26
Robbers' Cave, The............................................................... 26
Rosa of Linden Castle.......................................................... 27
Sanji's Seed........................................................................... 12
Saved at Sea.......................................................................... 41
Saved By Love...................................................................... 27
Schmid's Tales: Featuring the Unexpected Guest............... 41
Secret Bridge, The................................................................ 34
Self Raised............................................................................ 34
Seven Days Left................................................................... 41
Sheer Off............................................................................... 10
Shepherd of Bethlehem, The................................................ 28
Shepherd of Salisbury Plain................................................. 31
Shipwrecked, But Not Lost.................................................. 27
Silver Cup (Illustrated)........................................................ 12
Silver Cup and Other Stories............................................... 23
Sir Knight of the Splendid Way........................................... 35
Sir Malcolm and the Missing Prince................................... 23
Spanish Brothers, The.......................................................... 30
Standing With Grace............................................................ 10
Stepping Heavenward........................................................... 35
Stick to the Raft.................................................................... 41
Stolen Book or Whispered Last Words, The....................... 41
Story of Charles Ogilvie, The.............................................. 41
Stranger at Home, The......................................................... 41
Strordinary Little Maid, A................................................... 23
Struck By Lightning............................................................. 41
Sweet Revenge...................................................................... 41
Swept Away.......................................................................... 45
Tales of the Kingdom (Set)................................................... 13
Teddy's Button...................................................................... 23
Teddy's Button (Illustrated)................................................. 12
Tested...................................................................................... 9
That Printer of Udell's.......................................................... 35
Three Weavers, The............................................................. 27
Three Weavers, The (Illustrated)......................................... 12
Through The Linn, or Miss Temple's Wards....................... 41
Throw Me Overboard........................................................... 27
Titus: A Comrade of the Cross............................................ 30
Tom Gillies........................................................................... 41
Tom Watkins' Mistake.......................................................... 41
Tomorrow............................................................................. 41
Trapped Beneath the Surface............................................... 41
Treasure of the Secret Cove, The......................................... 36
Triumph Over Midian.......................................................... 28
True Princess, The................................................................ 13
True Stories of Great Americans for Young Americans..... 30
True to the Last..................................................................... 36
Trusty and Ingrid Fibster..................................................... 11
Trusty Faces His Fear........................................................... 11
Trusty Gets Off Track.......................................................... 11
Trusty Makes a U-Turn........................................................ 11
Trusty Meets Bully Blare..................................................... 11
Trusty Tried & True............................................................. 11
Trusty Tries to Fly................................................................ 11
Trusty Turns Green.............................................................. 11
Two Ends of A Rope............................................................. 41
Under the Earth.................................................................... 41
Unexpected Offer................................................................. 36
Untamed Thistles................................................................. 41
Vanished Note, The.............................................................. 41
Village Hero......................................................................... 10

Walty and the Great Geyer................................................... 41
Wanderer in Africa, The...................................................... 27
What Happened to Tad......................................................... 41
What Is Her Name?.............................................................. 10
When You Least Expect It................................................... 41
White Dove, The.................................................................. 23
White Gypsy, The................................................................ 36
White Knights, The.............................................................. 27
Wicked Wish and Other Stories for the Young................... 41
Wide, Wide World, The........................................................ 36
Willy's Trunk........................................................................ 41
Winter's Folly (Spanish Leather Edition)............................ 23
Words Fitly Spoken and Other Stories for the Young......... 27
Worth More Than Gold........................................................ 41
Wrestler of Philippi, The...................................................... 30
Zuma and the Secret of Peru................................................ 30

Softcover Collection

Buried in the Snow, Charlie's Choice, The Golden Thread,
Little Sir Galahad, Jessica's First Prayer, Sir Malcolm &
the Missing Prince, Throw Me Overboard ......................... 18

Lamplighter Theatre

Basket of Flowers, The........................................................ 14
Boy of Mount Rhigi, The..................................................... 15
Buried in the Snow............................................................... 15
Candle in the Window, The.................................................. 15
Captive, The......................................................................... 15
Charlie’s Choice................................................................... 15
Escape from the Eagle's Nest............................................... 14
Frozen Fire........................................................................... 15
Giant Killer, The.................................................................. 15
Haunted Room, The............................................................. 16
Hedge of Thorns, The.......................................................... 16
Jessica’s Journey.................................................................. 16
My Golden Ship....................................................................... 16
Peep Behind the Scenes, A.................................................. 14
Quicksand: Getting to the Bottom........................................ 17
Robbers’ Cave, The ............................................................. 16
Sir Knight of the Splendid Way........................................... 16
Sir Malcolm & the Missing Prince...................................... 14
’Strordinary Little Maid, A.................................................. 14
Teddy’s Button..................................................................... 16
Titus: A Comrade of the Cross............................................. 17
Treasure of the Secret Cove, The......................................... 17
Unexpected Return, The...................................................... 17
Wanderer, The...................................................................... 17
White Gypsy, The................................................................ 17

Lamplighter Classic Audios
Tales of the Kingdom
Tales of the Kingdom Audio................................................ 13
Tales of the Resistance Audio............................................. 13

You Are There Series
Bible Stories for Little Ears: NT.........................................
Bible Stories for Little Ears: OT.........................................
Christmas.............................................................................
Creation...............................................................................
Easter...................................................................................
Jesus: His Miracles..............................................................
Joseph..................................................................................
Moses in Egypt....................................................................
Moses in the Wilderness.....................................................
Noah.....................................................................................

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

47

LAMPLIGHTER MINISTRIES

23 STATE STREET, MOUNT MORRIS, N Y 14510

Join us ...

Non Profit
US Postage
PAID
Midland, MI
Permit #222

Please contact us if your address has changed
or if you receive duplicate copies.

As we approach the Lamplighter Guild’s 10th anniversary, I am deeply moved by memories of God’s
undeniable presence and redeeming intervention, new relationships, precious worship, special guest
musicians, creative productions, artwork, scripts, audio dramas, the film The Door, the Eastman
Philharmonic String Octet, the bell tower mural, a President Bush look-alike, and so much more!
If the Guild has been on your wish list, wait no longer! You don’t want to miss the 10th and final Guild.
Enrollment is limited to the first 100 students, so register soon. The Lamplighter Guild—“a renaissance
of creative excellence that inspires one to know God intimately, proclaim Him passionately, and enjoy
Him infinitely.”

FOR MORE INFORMATION

Contact guild@lamplighter.net, call 570-585-1314, or visit the FAQ page at www.lamplighterguild.com.

